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FR GANTS DE PROTECTION. Instructions d'emploi: Gant de protection contre les risques mécaniques et sans danger de risques chimiques, microbiologiques, électriques ou thermiques. Ces gants en cuir hydrofugé
peuvent étre utilisés en milieu humide. Vérifier que les dispositifs aient la taille appropriée. (voir tableau). Limites d'utilisation: Ne pas utiliser hors de son domaine d'utilisation défini dans les instructions d'emploi ci-dessus.
Nous attirons l'attention des utilisateurs sur le fait que les gants présentant une résistance a la déchirure (niveau = 1) ne doivent pas étre utilisés lorsqu'il y a risque de happement par des machines en mouvement. Ces
gants ne contiennent pas de substance connue comme étant cancérogéne, ni toxique. Le contact avec la peau peut causer des réactions allergiques a des personnes sensibles (latex naturel, dans les poignets bord cotes
de certains gants), dans ce cas stopper I'utilisation et consulter un médecin. Veillez a l'intégrité de vos gants avant et pendant I'utilisation, les remplacer si nécessaire. Si le niveau de coupure TDM est indiqué (de A a F), il
fait référence en terme de résistance a la coupure. Instructions stockage/nettoyage: Stocker au frais et au sec a I'abri du gel et de la lumiére dans leurs emballages d'origine. Aucun entretien particulier n'est préconisé
pour ces types de gants. EN PROTECTIVE GLOVES. Use instructions: Protective glove for mechanical risks and with no chemical, microbiological, electrical or thermal hazards. These waterproof leather gloves can be
used in a humid environment. Check that devices are of suitable sizes. (see table):. Usage limits: Do not use out of the scope of use defined in the instructions above. We draw the attention of users to the fact that the
gloves with tear resistance (level 2 1) must not be used when there is a risk of catching in moving machines. These gloves do not contain any substances known to be carcinogenic or toxic. Contact with the skin may cause
allergic reactions in sensitive persons (natural latex, in the cuff wrists of some gloves). In the event of a reaction, cease use and consult a doctor. Ensure your gloves are intact before and during using its and replace if
necessary. If the TDM cut-off level is indicated (from A to F), it is the reference in terms of cut-off resistance. Storage/Cleaning instructions: Store in a cool, dry place away from frost and light in their original packaging.
No special maintenance is recommended for these types of gloves. ES GUANTES DE PROTECCION. Instrucciones de uso: Guante de proteccién contra los riesgos mecénicos y sin peligro de riesgos quimicos,
microbioldgicos, eléctricos o térmicos. Estos guantes de cuero a prueba de agua pueden usarse en un medio hiimedo. Verificar que el dispositivo tenga el talle apropiado. (ver tabla):. Limites de aplicacién: No utilizar
fuera del alcance de uso definido en las instrucciones de empleo precedentes. Debemos sefialar a los usuarios que los guantes con resistencia al desgarro (nivel = 1) no se deben utilizar cuando hay riesgo de atrapamiento
por maquinas en movimiento. Estos guantes no contienen alguna sustancia conocida como carcinégena o téxica. El contacto con la piel puede provocar reacciones alérgicas a las personas sensibles (latex natural, en
los pufios elasticados de ciertos guantes); en tal caso, detenga el uso y consulte a un médico. Cuide la integridad de sus guantes antes y durante el uso; reemplacelos si es necesario. Si el nivel de corte TDM esté indicado
(de A a F) hace referencia en términos de resistencia al corte. Instrucciones de almacenamiento/limpieza: Almacenar en ambiente fresco y seco protegido del hielo y la luz en sus embalajes originales. No se recomienda
ningiin mantenimiento en particular para este tipo de guantes. IT GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE. Istruzioni d’uso: Guanti di protezione contro rischi meccanici e senza pericolo di rischi chimici, microbiologici, elettrici o termici.
| guanti in pelle impermeabile possono essere utilizzati in un ambiente umido. Verificare che i dispositivi siano della dimensione corretta. (vedere tabella):. Restrizioni d’'uso: Non utilizzare al di fuori del suo ambito di
utilizzo definito nelle istruzioni di impiego allegate in seguito. Intediamo attirare I'attenzione degli utilizatori sul fatto che i guanti che presentano una resistenza alla strappo (lvello = 1) quando c'¢ il rischio che si impiglino
nelle macchine in movimento. Questi guanti non contengono sostanze cancerogene, né tossiche. Il contatto con la pelle pud causare reazioni allergiche a persone sensibili (lattice naturale, nei polsini bordo a coste di
alcuni guanti), in questo caso interrompere I'utilizzo e consultare il medico. Curare I'integrita dei propri guanti prima e durante I'utilizzo, sostituirli se necessario. Se fosse indicato il livello di taglio TDM (da A a F), fa riferimento
al taglio in termini di resistenza. |struzioni di stoccaggio/pulizia: Mantenere in ambiente fresco e secco al riparo dal gelo e dalla luce nella propria confezione d’origine. Non & previsto alcun tipo di manutenzione particolare
per questi tipi di guanti. PT LUVAS DE PROTECAO. Instrucdes de uso: Luvas de protecdo contra os riscos mecanicos e sem perigo de riscos quimicos, microbiolégicos, elétricos ou térmicos. Estas luvas em pele com
tratamento hidréfugo podem ser utilizadas num ambiente himido. Verificar se a altura dos dispositivos é adequada. (ver tabela). Limitacdo de uso: N&o utilizar para além do ambito de utilizagéo definido nas instrugées
acima. Chama-se a atengédo dos utilizadores sobre o facto de que as luvas com resisténcia ao rasgamento (nivel = 1) ndo devem ser utilizadas se houver risco de preenséo pelas maquinas em movimento. Estas luvas
sédo isentas de substancias conhecidas como cancerigenas, ou toxicas. Em alguns individuos que apresentem hipersensibilidade, (o contato com o couro bovino podera provocar reagées alérgicas, neste caso suspenda)
0 uso e procure imediatamente um médico ou responsavel pela area de Salde e Seguranga do Trabalho. Verifique a integridade das luvas antes e durante o uso e substitua quando necessério. Se for indicado o nivel de
corte TDM (de A a F), refere-se em termos de resisténcia ao corte. Armazenamento/manutencdo e limpeza: Armazenar em local seco, ao abrigo de baixas temperaturas ventilado e ao abrigo de luz em suas embalagens
de origem. Na&o ha manutencgéo para este produto. NL VEILIGHEIDSHANDSCHOENEN. Gebruiksaanwijzing: Beschermende handschoen tegen mechanische risico's en zonder chemische, microbiologische, elektrische
en thermische risico's. Deze waterafstotende, leren handschoenen kunnen in een vochtige omgeving gebruikt worden. Controleer dat de uitrusting de juiste maat heeft. (zie tabel). Gebruiksbeperkingen: Niet gebruiken
voor andere doeleinden dat aangegeven in de onderstaande handleiding. Wij wijzen de gebruikers erop dat de handschoenen bestand tegen scheuren (niveau = 1) niet gebruikt dienen te worden indien er een risico op
beklemming is door bewegende machines. Deze handschoenen bevatten geen substanties die bekend staan als kankerverwekkend of giftig. Huidcontact kan allergische reacties veroorzaken bij mensen die daarvoor
gevoelig zijn (natuurlijk latex, polsboorden van bepaalde handschoenen). In dit geval niet langer gebruiken en een arts raadplegen. Controleer uw handschoenen voor en tijdens het gebruik op gebreken en vervang indien
nodig. Indien het snijrisiconiveau TDM aangegeven is (van A tot F), wordt hiermee het prestatieniveau van de snijweerstand bedoeld. Instructies voor het opslaan/reinigen: Opslaan op een koele, droge plaats, vorstvrij
en tegen licht beschermd en in de oorspronkelijke verpakking Geen enkel bijzonder onderhoud is vereist voor dit type handschoenen. DE SCHUTZHANDSCHUHE. Einsatzbereich: Schutzhandschuhe bei mechanischen
Risiken, bieten jedoch keinen Schutz gegen chemische, mikrobiologische, elektrische oder thermische Risiken. Diese wasserabweisenden Lederhandschuhe kénnen in feuchtem Umfeld eingesetzt werden. Achten Sie
darauf, dass die Anzlge in der Gré3e passen. (siehe Tabelle):. Gebrauchseinschrankungen: Nicht auBerhalb des in der unten aufgefiihrten Anleitung angegebenen Anwendungsbereichs verwenden. Wir mdchten den
Anwender darauf hinweisen, dass Handschuhe mit einer Reilfestigkeit (von = 1) nicht bei bestehender Einzugsgefahr durch laufende Maschinen eingesetzt werden durfen. Dadurch erhoht sich das Risiko. Diese Handschuhe
weisen keinerlei Substanzen auf, die als krebserregend oder giftig bekannt sind. Bei empfindlichen Personen kann der Kontakt mit der Haut allergische Reaktionen auslésen (Naturlatex in den Biindchen einiger Handschuhe).
Ist dies der Fall, tragen Sie die Handschuhe nicht mehr und suchen Sie Ihren Arzt auf. Die Handschuhe missen vor und wahrend der Verwendung unbeschadigt sein. Wenn notwendig, missen sie ersetzt werden. Bei
Angabe eines TDM-Schnittwertes (von A bis F) nimmt dieser Bezug auf die Schnittfestigkeit. Reinigungs/Aufbewahrungs anweisungen: Kihl und trocken sowie vor Frost- und Sonneneinwirkung geschutzt in der
Originalverpackung lagern.  Diese Art Schutzhandschuh bedarf keiner besonderen Pflege. PL REKAWICE OCHRONNE. Zastosowanie: Rekawice ochronne przeciw zagrozeniom mechanicznym, bez zagrozen
chemicznych, mikrobiologicznych, elektrycznych lub termicznych. Te rekawice z wodoodpornej skory moga by¢ uzywane w srodowisku wilgotnym. Sprawdzi¢, czy rozmiar kombinezonu zostat odpowiednio dobrany. (patrz
tabela):. Zakres stosowania: Nie uzywa¢ w innym obszarze zastosowania niz okreslono w powyzszej instrukcji obstugi. Uzytkownicy muszg zwroci¢ uwage na fakt, ze rekawice odporne na rozdarcie (poziom 2= 1) nie
powinny by¢ uzywane, jesli wystepuje ryzyko wciggniecia przez dziatajgce maszyny. Rekawice nie zawierajg substancji rakotworczych ani toksycznych. Kontakt ze skérg moze spowodowac reakcje alergiczng u oséb
wrazliwych (naturalny lateks, w przypadku mankietéw usztywnianych lateksem); w takim przypadku nalezy zaprzestac uzytkowania i zgtosic sie do lekarza. Zaréwno przez uzyciem jak i podczas stosowania nalezy sprawdzi¢,
czy rekawice nie sg uszkodzone i w razie potrzeby nalezy je wymieni¢. Jesli jest wskazany poziom przeciecia TDM (od A do F), odnosi sie on do odporno$ci na przeciecie. Przechowywanie/czyszczenie: Rekawice nalezy
przechowywaé w oryginalnych opakowaniach, w chtodnym i suchym miejscu oraz chroni¢ przed dziataniem mrozu i $wiatta. Nie zaleca sie zadnej szczegéinej konserwaciji rekawic tego typu. €8 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE.
Navod k pouziti: Ochranné rukavice zajiStujici ochranu proti mechanickym rizikim v prostfedich bez nebezpeci vystaveni chemickym rizikdm, mikroorganismim, elektrickému proudu ¢i tepelnym rizikdm. Tyto kozené
rukavice s vodoodpudivou Upravou lze pouzivat ve vihkém prostfedi. Dbejte na spravnou velikost kombinézy. (viz tabulka). Meze pouziti: Tento odév nepouziveijte k jinym Gcelim nez tém, které jsou uvedeny v navodu
k pouziti vy$e. Upozorfiujeme uZivatele, Ze rukavice vykazuji vysokou odolnost proti roztrhnuti (Urover = 1), a proto se nesmi pouzivat v pfipadé, Ze hrozi riziko zachyceni pohybujicim se strojem. Tyto rukavice neobsahuiji
latky, které by byly rakovinotvorné ¢i jedovaté. Styk s pokozkou muze u citlivych osob vyvolat alergické reakce (pfirodni latex, na okraji lemu manzet u nékterych rukavic), v tomto pfipadé prestarite rukavice pouzivat a
obratte se na lékafe. PFed pouzitim a béhem néj dbejte na celistvost rukavic, v pfipadé potfeby je vyménte. Je-li uvedena urover ochrany TDM (A az F), odkazuje na odpovidajici stupefi ochrany proti profiznuti. Pokyny
pro skladovani/Cisténi: Rukavice skladujte v chladu, suchu, chranéné pred mrazem a svétlem v jejich pvodnim obalu. Pro tento typ rukavic se nedoporuéuje zadna zvlastni tdrzba. SK OCHRANNE RUKAVICE. Navod
na pouzitie: Ochranné rukavice proti mechanickym rizikam, kde nehrozi nebezpecenstvo chemickych, mikrobiologickych, elektrickych alebo tepelnych rizik. Tieto kozené rukavice odolné proti vode sa mézu pouzivat vo
vlhkom prostredi. Skontrolujte, ¢i maju pomocky vhodnu velkost. (pozri tabulku):. Obmedzenia pri pouzivani: Vyrobok nepouzivajte mimo oblasti pouzivania definovanej vyssie v navode na pouzivanie. Pouzivatelov
upozorfiujeme na skuto€nost, Ze rukavice, ktoré si odolné vodi pretrhnutiu (Uroven = 1), sa nesmu pouzivat pri praci, kde hrozi zachytenie do pohybujlcich sa strojov. Tieto rukavice neobsahuju karcinogénne ani toxické
Iatky U osbb s citlivou pokozkou moze pri kontakte s pokozkou dojst’ k alergiam (prlrodny latex, na pastlach okraj nlektorych rukaV|c) v takomto prlpade ich prestarite pouzivat a poradte sa s lekarom. Pred a pocas
pouzivania dbajte na to, aby boli rukavice neporugené. V pripade potreby ich vymeiite. Ak je uvedena uroveri porezania TDM (A aZ F), tyka sa odolnosti vodi porezaniu. Uskladiiovania/Cistenia: Skladujte ich na suchom
mieste. Chranené pred mrazom a svetlom a v pdvodnom obale. Tieto typy rukavic si nevyZadujd Ziadnu $pecialnu udrzbu. HU VEDOKESZTYU. Hasznalati Gtmutaté: Véddkeszty(i mechanikai kockézatok ellen azokra az
esetekre, ahol nem all fenn vegyi, mikrobioldgiai, elektromos vagy termikus (hé és/vagy tiiz) kockazat. A bérbdl készilt vizalld védékesztylk hasznalhatdéak nedves kdrnyezetben. Ellendrizze, hogy az eszkdzdk mérete
megfeleld! (lasd tablazat):. Haszndlati korlatok: Ne hasznalja az eszkozt a fenti hasznalati utasitasban meghatarozott felhasznalasi teriileteken kivdli célra. Felhivjuk a felhasznéalok figyelmét arra, hogy a szakadéasnak /
szakitasnak ellenallé véddkesztylik (szakadasi ellenallas szintje 21) nem hasznalhatoak, ha fennall annak a veszélye, hogy mozgasban lévé gépek bekaphatjak azokat. A kesztylk nem tartalmaznak sem rakkelt6, sem
toxikus Osszetevét. A bérrel vald érintkezés érzékeny embereknél allergias tiineteket valthat ki (természetes latex, bizonyos keszty(iknél a bordazott kézel6ben), ebben az esetben azonnal fel kell fliggeszteni a keszty(
hasznalatat, és orvoshoz kell fordulni. Vigyazzon a keszty(i épségére hasznalat el6tt és kdzben! Cserélje ki, amennyiben sziikséges! Ha jeldlik az (A-tdl F-ig terjed6) TDM vagasi szintet (géppel végzett vagasi teszt szerinti
szintet), a jeldlés a vagassal szembeni ellenallasra vonatkozik. Tarolas/Tisztitds: Tarolas szaraz, hiivos, jol szell6z6, fénytdl és fagytdl védett helyen, eredeti csomagolasban. A bérbdl késziilt termékek nem moshatdk,
vegyileg nem tisztithatok. RO MANUSI DE PROTECTIE. Instructiuni de utilizare: Manusa de protectie impotriva riscurilor mecanice si fara pericol de riscuri chimice, microbiologice, electrice sau termice. Aceste manusi
din piele hidrofugata pot fi utilizate in mediu umed. Verificati daca dispozitivele au dimensiunea corespunzatoare. (a se vedea tabelul):. Limite de utilizare: A nu se utiliza in afara domeniului de utilizare definit in instructiunile
de utilizare de mai sus. Atragem atentia utilizatorilor asupra faptului ca manusile care prezinta rezistenta la rupere (nivel 2 1) nu trebuie sa fie utilizate atunci cand exista un risc de prindere in masinile aflate in miscare.
Aceste manusi nu contin substante recunoscute ca fiind cancerigene sau toxice. Contactul cu pielea poate provoca reactii alergice persoanelor sensibile (latex natural, in bordura exterioara a anumitor manusi), in acest caz,
incetati imediat utilizarea si consultati un medic. Asigurati-va cu privire la integritatea manusilor dvs. inainte si in timpul utilizarii si inlocuiti-le, daca este necesar. Daca nivelul de taiere TDM este indicat (de la A la F), acesta
se refera |a rezistenta la taiere. Instructiuni de stocare/curatare: A se pastra in ambalajul de origine, la loc uscat si rece, departe de orice sursa de lumina si inghef. Acest tip de manusi nu necesita vreo intretinere speciala.
EL F'ANTIA NPOXTAZIAZ. Odnyieg xpAong: MNavT TPooTaGIag KATG TWV PINXAVIKWY KIVOUVWY Kal diXwg ToV KivOUVO XNUIKWY, MIKPOBIOAOYIKWY, NAEKTPIKWVY A BepUIKWV KIVOUVWY. AuTd Ta adidBpoxa depudTiva yavTia
pTTOpOUV va XpnoluotroinBoulv oe uypd TepIBaAAov. EAEyETe OTI 01 CUOKEUEG €xouv TO KATAAANAO péyeBog.  (BA. Mivaka):. Meplopiouoi xpRong: Na punv xpnoiyoTroigital Tépa atrd 1o TTEDI0 XPrioNng TTou opideTal OTIG
TTapaTTdvw odnyieg. E@IOTAPE TNV TTPOCOXK TOU XPrOTN TTAVW OTO YEYOVOG OTI TA YAVTIO TTAPOUaIddouv avTioTaon oTo OXiolIyo (ETTHTTESO = 1) kal OeV TTPETTEI VA XPNOIPOTTOIOUVTal EQACOV UTTAPXE! KiVOUVOG VO apTTayouV aTro
MNXOVEG ev KIVACEL.  Ta yAvTia auTd eV TTEPIEXOUV OUTIEG IE YVWOTA KAPKIVOYOvo 1 TOEIKN dpdan. H eTagr] pe 1o 0épua PTTopei va TTpokaAéoel aAAepyieg avTidpAaelg o€ euaiodnTa dtopa (Puaikd AaTEE, TO OTTOI0 ETTEVOUEI
TNV TTAEUPd Tou KapTToU o€ opiopéva yavTia).  PpovTideTe Ta YAVTIA 0ag va gival AOIKTa TTPIV Kal KOTA Tn XPron, avTIKATAoTAOTE Ta €Gv atraiteital. Edv utrodeikvuetal 1o emiredo kotg TDM (atmd 1o A éwg 10 F), autd
TTPOKEITAI YIa ava@opd o€ 6T agopd TNV avTtioTaon oTnv Kot. O8nyieg aroBnkeuong/kabapiopou: ATToBNnKeUETE Ta YAvTIa 0€ OPO0EPS GNUEIO, TIPOCTATEUPEVO OTTO TOV TTAYETO KAI TO QWG, OTNV ApXIKA TOUG CUCKEUATIa.
Aev amaiteital €1I5IKA oUVTAPNON Yia auTto To £idog yavtiol. HR ZASTITNE RUKAVICE. Upute za upotrebu: Zastitne rukavice, za zastitu od mehanickih rizika bez opasnosti od kemijskih, bioloskih, elektri¢nih ili toplinskih
rizika. Ove rukavice od vodoodbojne koZe mogu se upotrebljavati u vlaznoj okolini. Provjerite da je kombinezon prikladne veli¢ine. (vidi tabelu). Ograni€enja kod koriStenja: Ne upotrebljavati je izvan podruc¢ja uporabe
definiranog u prethodno navedenim uputama za uporabu. Zelimo skrenuti pozornost korisnika na (:injenicu da su rukavice otporne na pucanje (razina = 1) i ne smiju se upotrebljavati ako postoji rizik da ¢e ih zahvatiti strojevi
uradu. Ove rukavice ne sadrze poznate kancerogene ni otrovne tvaril. Kontakt sa koZom moze prouzrogliti alergijske reakcije kod osjetljivih korisnika (prirodna guma, na zapescima nekih rukavica) i u tom slucaju ih
nemoijte koristiti i posanetUJte se sa svojim lije¢nikom. Pazite da su rukavice uvijek ¢itave i neostecene, ako je potrebno zamijenite ih novima. Ako je navedena razina rezanja TDM (od A do F), ona se odnosi na pojam
otpornosti na rezanje. Cuvanje/Ciséenje: Cuvajte ih na sviezem i suhom mJestu daleko od |jep|jIVIh i topllh tvari i svjetla u njihovoj orginalnoj ambalazi. Ovim rukavicama nije potrebno nikakvo odrzavanje. UK 3AXUCHI
PYKABUYKMW. lHCTPyKLUii 3 BUKOPUCTaAHHA: 3aXUCHi pyKaBWYKW Bi, MEXaHiYHWX MOLUKOAXKEHb i XiMiYHMX, MIKpOBIionoriyHmX, enekTpuyHux abo TennoBux Hebesnek. Lli BOAOHENPOHWMKHI LLKIPSHI pyKaBUMYKM MOXHa
BMKOPWUCTOBYBATMW Y BONOroMy cepefoBuLLi. NepekoHariTecsi B TOMy, Lo obnagHaHHs Mae BiAnoBigHWIA po3Mip. (avB.Tabnuuo). O6mexeHHA BUKOPUCTaHHA: He cnig BUKOPUCTOBYBATK 3a MeXamu o6nacTi 3acTocyBaHHs,
BM3HAYeHOI Y BULLEHaBEAEHIN iHCTPYKLIii NpO 3aCTOCyBaHHsA. 3BepTaEeMo yBary KOPMCTyBadiB Ha Te, L0 PyKaBUYKM, SKi MaloTb 3axXMCT MPOTW po3puBiB (piBeHb = 1) He cnif BUKOPVCTOBYBATU, SKLO € PU3MK NOTpanuTh B
MeXaHi3Mu, Lo pyxatoTbes. [daHi pykaBuUukM He MICTATb CybCTaHLiN, L0 BUKIMKaIOTL PakoBi 3axXBOPOBaHHS abo TOKCUYHI OTpYeHHSI. KOHTaKT 3i LLKIpOK MOXe BUKNUKATK aneprivHi peakLii y 4yTnuBux niofew (HaTtypanbHui
naTekc B MaHXeTax AesikuX Mogenew pykaBnyok). B Takomy BMnagKy HeoOXifHO NPUNMHNTY BUKOPUCTaHHS PYKaBUYOK i MPOKOHCYNbTYBaTUCA 3 NikapeM. [lepep BUKOPUCTaHHSAM i Mig Yac BUKOPUCTaHHSA NOTPIOHO CTEXUTH 3a
LinicHicTio pykaBuyok. Mpu HeobXxigHOCTI ix NOTPIGHO 3aMiHUTU. FAKWO No3HavaeTbest piBEHb MiLHOCTI Ha po3puB (Bia A Ao F), BkasyeTbecs CTiMKiCTb 40 Mopi3iB. |IHCTPYKUii 3i 36epiraHHsA/ouMLeHHA: TpumaTy BUpi6 B
opuriHanbHi ynakoBLj ynakoBLj B CyXOMy, NPOXOMOAHOMY MiCLi, 3aXWLLeHOMY Bif 3aMep3aHHs | BNnuBy cBiTna. [Ans AaHux TWUNIB pykaBWMYOK He icHye ocobnuBux iHCTpykuin 3 gornsgy. RU 3ALLUUTHBLIE NEPYATKW.
WHcTpyKuMM no npumMeHeHuto: MepyaTka 3alwmuTHas OT MEXaHUYECKUX PUCKOB B YCMOBUSAX OTCYTCTBUSI XMMUYECKMX, MUKPOBMOMNOTMYECKMX, SNEKTPUYECKMX U TEPMUYECKUX PUCKOB. [laHHble nepyaTku, BbINOSHEHHbIE U3
BO/JOHEMPOHMLIAEMOM KOXW, MOTYT UCMONb30BaTLCS BO BMaXHbIX cpefax. Ybeamrech, YTo KOMOUHE3OHbI MOAXOAST Mo pa3mepy. (CM. Tabnuuy):. OrpaHnyeHnsi B npuMeHeHun: He npumeHsTe BHe o6nacTel UCnob3oBaHus,
yKa3aHHbIX B HAacTOSILLEEM PYKOBOACTBE Mo akcnnyaTtauun. Obpallaem BHMMaHWe nonb3oBaTens Ha TOT gakT, 4To nepyaTku, obnagatoLme NPOYHOCTbLIO Ha paspbiB (YPOBEHb = 1), He [OMKHbI UCMOMNb30BaTLCS NPU HANUYUK
0MnacHOCTM 3axBaTa NoABWKHbIMY YacTAMM 0bopyaoBaHMA U MaluuvH.  [laHHble nepyaTkv He cogepxaT CyGCTaHLUMIA, BbI3biBaOLLMX pakoBble 3a00neBaHus Unm TOKCUYeckne oTpaBrieHusi.  KOHTaKT C Koel MOXeT Bbl3biBaTb
annepruyeckue peakumn y YyBCTBUTENbHbIX Mtode (HaTypanbHbIA naTekc B pacTpybax HeKoTopbIX NepyaTok), B TakoM criydae HeobXxoAvMO MpeKkpaTUTb UCMOMb30BaHWe MepyvaTok U MPOKOHCYNbTUPOBATLCA C BPAYOM.
Mepen ncnonb3oBaHMeM 1 BO BPEMS UCMONb30BaHWA TpebyeTcs cneanTb 3a LEeNOCTHOCTBIO NepyaTok. [pn HeobxoaAMMOCTHM NX HYXHO 3aMeHuTb. Ecnu ykasaH ypoBeHb 3awmTbl oT nopesoB TDM (ot A go F), 3HauuT, ccbinka
[aETCs C TOYKM 3pEHNs yCTOMYMBOCTM K nope3am. XpaHeHuto/MucTke: MNMepyatkn Heo6X0aMMO XpaHWUTb B UX OPUTMHANIbHON YNakoBKe B CyXOM, MPOXNaAHOM MecTe, 3alUMLLEHHOM OT 3amep3aHns U BO3aencTeus ceeta. [ns
[aHHLIX TUMOB NEpPYaTOK He CYLLECTBYeT 0coBbIX MHCTPYKUMIA No yxoay. TR KORUYUCU ELDIVENLER. Kullanim sartlan: Kimyasal, mikro biyolojik, elektriksel veya termal tehlikesi olmayan ve mekanik riskler igin koruyucu
eldiven. Bu, su gegirmez deri eldivenler nemli bir ortamda kullanilabilirler. Koruyucu giysilerin uygun boyda oldugundan emin olun. (tabloya bakiniz). Kullanim sinirlari: Yukaridaki kullanim talimatlarinda belirlenen kullanim
alani disinda kullanmayin. Kullanicilarin, hareketli pargalara kapilma riski olan islerde, yirtilma direncine (seviye = 1) sahip eldivenleri kullanmamalarina dikkat gcekmek isteriz.  Bu eldivenlerde kanserojen ya da zehirli
oldugu bilinen maddeler bulunmaz. Ciltle temas hassas kisilerde alerjik reaksiyonlara neden olabilir (dogal lateks, bazi eldivenlerin bilek kenarlarinda), bu durumda kullanmay! birakin ve bir doktora bagvurun. Kullanim
sirasinda ve 6ncesinde eldiveninizin saglam olmasina dikkat edin, gerekirse degistirin. Eger TDM kesilme seviyesi belirtiimisse (A'dan F'ye), bu kesilme direncinin referansidir. Saklama/Temizleme kosullari: Jel ve isiktan

uzak, serin ve kuru bir ortamda orijinal kutusu iginde saklayiniz. Bu model eldivenler igin her hangi bir bakim sekli 6ngériilmemistir. ZH S®FFE FRIHE: $ VM ERIZ 2/ - MEY - BENRKKNBIFFEE -
HEFIKERFETEWENHEPER - BAREHANRTEE -  (IE) . EREBH: FRERTRUTEARBAE ZIMIAE . ﬁ'ﬂ‘]ﬁ@i%)ﬁié‘  GEREMN PN RS AN AR ERREH (TR 21

KEERY

) BIBFFFE - REFEACSUREY  SASCHYER - SREKEMETREX SURIA LER Tﬂﬁl)ﬁf“(?‘%*“?%ﬂ?ﬁLE@?i?ﬁ ), EXFERT - FLEERAAREESSR ABREANELNSHEEY  UENEH
TEHR - MEARE TTOMUIBIER ( MAZIF) |, WZERIEIMNSEE - FRRAMER. RELTRAEN, FRERRERTE. BHRELYL - XEFEBFRIAMRS - SL VARNOSTNE ROKAVICE. Navodila za

uporabo: Varovalne rokavice za zaSc¢ito proti elektriCni prevodnosti, proti mehani¢nim rizikom, brez nevarnostl od kemicnih rizikov, mikroorganizmov, elektri¢nih in termicnih rizikov. Te vodotesne usnjene rokavice se lahko
uporabljajo v vlaznem okolju. Preverite, ali je ustrezne velikosti. (glej tabelo). Omejitev pri uporabi: Ne uporabljajte za namene, ki niso opredeljeni v zgornjih navodilih za uporabo. Informacija za uporabnike: rokavice so
zelo odporne proti odrgninam in raztrganinam ( nivo> 1) ter jih lahko uporabljate v blizini gibljivih delov stroja, kjer obstaja nevarnost, da vas gibljivi del stroja ujame. Te rokavice ne vsebujejo znanih rakotvornih ali strupenih
snovi. Stik s kozo lahko povzroci alergijske reakcije pri ob&utljivin osebah (na zapestjih nekaterih rokavic je naravna guma ). V takSnih primerih jih ne uporabljajte. Posvetujte se s svojim zdravnikom. Pazite, da bodo rokavice
vedno cele in neposkodovane. Po potrebi jih zamenjajte z novimi. Raven odpornosti TDM je navedena (A do F), se odna$a na odpornost proti urezninami. Hrambo/Ciséenje: Rokavice hranite v zraénem in suhem prostoru,
pro¢ od lepljivih in topljivih snovi in svetlobe. Hranite jih v njihovi originalni embalazi.. Teh rokavic ni potrebno vzdrzevati. ET KAITSEKINDAD. Kasutusjuhised: Kaitsekinnas kaitsega mehaaniliste riskide vastu, mis ei
kujuta keemiliste, mikrobioloogiliste, elektriliste voi termiliste riskide ohtu. Neid vetthllgavast nahast kindaid saab kasutada niiskes keskkonnas. Kontrollige, et kaitsevahendid on paraja suurusega. (vt. tabel).
Kasutuspiirangud: Mitte kasutada kaitseriietust valjaspool alljirgnevas kasutusjuhendis maaratletud kasutusvaldkondi. Juhime kasutajate tdhelepanu sellele, et vaga suure rebenemiskindlusega (tase = 1) kindaid ei tohi
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kasutada juhul, kui olemas on liikuvate masinamehhanismide vahele jaadmise risk.  Kinnaste valmistamisel ei ole kasutatud teadaolevalt kantserogeenseid ega toksilisi thendeid. Tundlikel inimestel v8ib naha kontakt
kinnastega esile kutsuda allergilist reaktsiooni (looduslik lateks teatud kinnaste randmeé&aristel). Sellisel juhul peatage kinnaste kasutamine ning konsulteerige arstiga. Kontrollige enne kasutamist ja selle kestel, et kindad
oleksid terved, ja asendage need vajaduse. Kui on margitud sisseldiketase TDM (A kuni F), siis tahistab see vastupidavust sisseldikamisele. Ladustamine/Puhastus: Sailitada originaalpakendis jahedas, kuivas ning kilma
ja valguse eest kaitstud kohas. Antud kindatiibi puhul ei soovitata kasutada thtegi puhastusviisi. LV AIZSARGCIMDI. Lieto$anas instrukcija: AizsargajoSie cimdi pret mehaniskiem riskiem, k& ari pret kimiskiem,
mikrobiologiskiem, elektriskiem vai termiskiem riskiem. Sos Gdensnecaurlaidigos adas cimdus var izmantot mitras vietas. Parbaudit, vai ierices ir piemérota izméra. (skatTt tabulu):. LietoSanas termini: Neizmantojiet arpus
lietoSanas jomas, kas minéta zemak esoSajos noradijumos. Més pievérSam lietotaju uzmanibu uz to, ka cimdus, ar pliSanas izturibu (Tmenis 2 1), nedrikst vilkt, kad ir iesp&jams kustigu masinu ierauSanas risks. So cimdu
sastava nav atrodamas kancerogénas vai toksiskas vielas. Kontakta ar adu var izraistt alergiskas reakcijas cilvékiem ar jatigu adu (dabigais latekss cimda apak$delma mala), $ados gadijumos partraukt lietoSanu un
konsultéties ar arstu. Pirms cimdu lietoSanas, ka arT to lietoSanas laika japarbauda, vai tie nav bojati. Ja nepiecieSams, cimdi janomaina pret jaunu pari. Ja iegrieSanas Iimenis TDM ir noradits (no A Iidz F), tad tas attiecas
uz iegriezuma izturibas terminu. Glabasanas/TiriSanas: Uzglabat vésuma un sausuma, pasargatus no sala un gaismas originalajos iesainojumos. Siem cimdu veidiem nav _nepiecieSama nekada 1pasa kopsana. LT
APSAUGINES PIRSTINES. Naudojimo instrukcija: Apsauginés pirstinés nuo mechanlnlq pavojy ir apsaugandios nuo cheminio, mikrobiologinio, elektros ar terminio pavojaus. Sios neperSlampancios odinés pirstinés gali
bati naudojamos drégnoje aplinkoje. |sitikinkite, kad asmeninés apsaugos priemoniy dydis yra tinkamas. (Zr.lentelg):. Naudojimo apribojimai: Naudokite tik pagal paskirtj, nurodytg toliau esanciose naudojimo instrukcijose.
Atkreipiame naudotojy démes;j j tai, kad atsparios plySimui (lygis = 1) pir§tinés negali bati naudojamos, jei yra pavojus, kad jtrauks judancios masinos. Siy pirstiniy sudétyje néra kancerogeninémis ar toksiskomis pripazinty
medziagy. Jautriems Zmonéms kontaktas su oda gali sukelti alergine reakcijg (ant kai kuriy pirstiniy rankogaliy esama natdralaus latekso). Tokiu atveju pirStiniy nebenaudokite ir kreipkités j gydytojg. uztikrinkite pirstiniy
vientisuma, prireikus jas pakeiskite. Jei LAM jpjovimo lygis yra nustatytas (nuo A iki F), tai yra nuoroda atsparumo jpjovimui atzvilgiu. Laikymo/Valymo: Laikyti originaliose pakuotése vésiose sausose patalpose, toliau nuo
$alGio ir Sviesos. Siam pirstiniy tipui néra reikalinga jokia konkreti priezidra. SV SKYDDSHANDSKAR. Anvéndning: Skyddshandskar fér mekaniska faror och utan kemiska, mikrobiologiska, elektriska eller termiska faror.
Dessa laderhandskar kan anvéandas i en fuktig miljo. Verifiera att storleken ar ratt. (se tabell). Begransningar: Anvand inte till annat &n vad som ar beskrivet i anvandningsinstruktionerna ovan. Vi uppmarksammar
anvandare pa att handskar med slitbestandighet (niva = 1) inte ska anvéndas nar det finns risk for att man kan fastna i rérliga maskindelar. Dessa handskar innehdller inga &mnen som ar belagt cancerogena eller toxiska.
Kontakt med huden kan framkalla allergiska reaktioner hos kansliga personer, tex fran den latex i handsommen i vissa handskar: | s&dana fall skall anvandning av handsken avbrytas och lakare uppsokas. Kontrollera
handskarna fére och under anvandningen. Byt dem mot nya vid behov. Om sk&rnivdn TDM ar indikerad (fr&n A till F) avser det bestandigheten mot skarning. Férvaring/Rengéring: Forvaras i sin originalférpackning, svalt
och torrt, frost- och ljusskyddat. Dessa typer av handskar kraver inget sarskilt underhall. DA BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER. Brugsanvisning: Beskyttelseshandske mod mekaniske risici uden fare for kemiske,
mikrobiologiske, elektriske eller termiske risici. Disse handsker i vandskyende leeder kan bruges i fugtige miljger. Kontrollér, at anordningerne har den korrekte starrelse. (se tabel):. Anvendelsesbegraensninger: Ma ikke
bruges til andre formal end der er defineret i ovenstaende instruktioner. Vi henleder brugernes opmaerksomhed pd, at handskerne, som har en treekstyrke (niveau > 1), ikke ma anvendes, nar der er risiko for nap fra maskiner
i beveegelse. Disse handsker indeholder ikke bestanddele, der er kendt som kraeftfremkaldende eller giftige. Kontakt med huden kan bevirke allergiske reaktioner for falsomme personer (naturlig latex i handledskant p&
visse handsker). Hvis det sker, stop anvendelsen og s@g leege. Sgrg for, at handskerne er hele far og efter anvendelse, udskift dem om ngdvendigt. Hvis TDM snitniveauet er angivet (fra A til F), er det en reference
vedrgrende skeeremodstanden. Opbevarings/Renggrings: Opbevar dem kgligt og tert, i sikkerhed for frost og lys, i deres originalemballage. Der kreeves ikke noget seerskilt vedligehold for denne type handsker. Fl
SUOJAKASINEET. Kéayttéohjeet: Mekaanisilta riskeilta 'suojaava suojakasine. Ei kemiallisia, termisia tai mikro-organismeihin tai sahkéon liittyvia riskejé. Naité vedenpitavasta nahasta valmistettuja kasineité voidaan kayttaa
kosteissa olosuhteissa. Varmista ett& valineet ovat sopivan kokoiset. (katso taulukko):. Kayttérajoitukset: Ala kéyta ylla annetuista ohjeista poikkeavalla tavalla. Huomio! Repéisynkestavia (taso 2 1) kasineita ei pida
kayttaa tilanteissa, mikali on olemassa riski, ett ne voivat takertua liikkuviin koneenosiin.  Kasineet eivat sisalla sydopéa aiheuttavia tai myrkyllisia aineita. Kosketus ihoon voi aiheuttaa herkilla ihmisilla allergisen reaktion
(luonnonkumi; joustoneule ranteessa joissakin kasineissd). Lopeta siind tapauksessa tuotteen kayttd ja ota yhteyttd laakéariin.  Tarkkaile kasineiden kuntoa ennen kayttéa ja sen jalkeen. Vaihda tarvittaessa.
Leikkautumisenkestotaso TDM (A-F, jos ilmoitettu), kertoo leikkautumiskestavyyden. Sailytystéd/Puhdistusta: Sailyta ilmastoidussa ja kuivassa paikassa pakkaselta ja valolta suojattuna alkuperdispakkauksessaan. Ei
erityisia puhdistus- tai hoito-ohjeita.

PART 3
FR Performances : Conforme aux exigences essentielles du Réglement (UE) 2016/425 et aux normes ci-dessous. La déclaration de conformité est accessible sur le site internet www.deltaplus.eu dans les données du
produit. - EN Performances : Comply with the essential requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and the below standards. The declaration of conformity can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the
product. - ES Prestaciones : De acuerdo con las exigencias esenciales de la Reglamentacion (UE) 2016/425 y con las normas a continuacion. La declaracion de conformidad se encuentra en el sitio web www.deltaplus.eu
en la seccién de datos del producto. - IT Performance : Conformi alle specifiche essenziali del Regolamento (UE) 2016/425 ed alle norme elencate in seguito. La dichiarazione di conformita € accessibile sul sito internt
www.deltaplus.eu a livello di dati prodotto. - PT Desempenho : Em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 e as normas abaixo. Pode consultar a declaragao de conformidade na pagina
Internet www.deltaplus.eu nos dados do produto. - NL Prestaties : Voldoen aan de essentiéle vereisten van Verordening (EEG) 2016/425 en de onderstaande normen. De verklaring van overeenstemming kan geraadpleegd
worden op de website www.deltaplus.eu in de productgegevens. - DE Leistungswerte : Comply with the essential requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and the below standards. The declaration of conformity can be
found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - PL Wtasciwosci : Zgodnie z podstawowymi wymaganiami rozporzadzenia 2016/425 (UE) oraz ponizszymi normami. Deklaracja zgodnosci jest dostepna na
stronie www.deltaplus.eu w informacjach o produkcie. - €S Vlastnosti : Splfiuje zakladni pozadavky evropské smérnice 2016/425 a dale také pozadavky nize uvedenych norem. Prohlaseni o shodé najdete na webu
www.deltaplus.eu v &asti s technickymi Gdaji vyrobku. - SK Vykonnosti : V sllade so zakladnymi poziadavkami nariadenia (EU) 2016/425 a nizSie uvedenymi normami. Vyhlasenie o zhode je k dispozicii na webovej lokalite
www.deltaplus.eu v ¢asti Informacie o vyrobku. - HU Védelmi szintek : Megfelel a 2016/425 EU Rendelet alapvetd kovetelményeinek és az alabbi szabvanyoknak. A megfeleléségi nyilatkozat a www.deltaplus.eu honlapon,
a termékadatok kozott érhet6 el. - RO Performante : Conform cerintelor esentiale ale Regulamentului (UE) 2016/425 si standardelor de mai jos. Declaratia de conformitate poate fi accesata pe site-ul web www.deltaplus.eu,
impreuna cu datele produsului. - EL Emd60¢Ig : Zupuopewaon pe Tig Baoikég atraitiioelg Tou Kavoviopou (EE) 2016/425 kai Twv KatwTépw TTPoTUTIwyY. H dAwon cuppdpewaong eival TpooRaaiun otov SikTuaké ToTT0 internet
www.deltaplus.eu péoa ota dedopéva Tou TrpoidvTog. - HR Performanse : U skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima Direktive (EU) 2016/425 i nize navedenih normi. Izjava o sukladnosti dostupna je na internetskoj stranici
www.deltaplus.eu u dijelu o podatcima o proizvodu. - UK Poboui xapakTepucTukm : Bignoeigae ocHoBHVUM BuMoram PernamenTty (E€C) 2016/425 Ta ctaHgapTaM, HaBegeHUM Hwxk4de. [leknapauis BignoBigHOCTi 4OCTyNHa Ha
Beb-canti www.deltaplus.eu B gaHux npo npoaykt. - RU Paboune xapaktepuctuku : CooTBETCTBYIOT OCHOBHbIM TpebosaHuam lMpeanucanus (EC) 2016/425 v npmBoaMMbIM HXKe cTangapTam. [leknapaums cooTBETCTBUSA
[ocTynHa Ha Beb-canTe www.deltaplus.eu B pasgene ¢ aaHHbIMu n3genus. - TR Performans : 2016/425 Yonetmeliginin (AB) ve asagidaki standartlarin esas gerekliliklerine uyumluluk. Uygunluk bildirimine www.deltaplus.eu
internet sitesinde driin bilgilerinden ulagilabilir. - ZH 1488 : &F&2016/425 (BREE) 1ESATIRENERIIEENR, FFATRERERIEMitwww.deltaplus.eufI™= @EIBRERH EE, - SL Performansi : Izpolnjuje bistvene
zahteve Uredbe (EU) §t. 2016/425 in spodaj navedene standarde. Izjava o skladnosti je na voljo na spletni strani www.deltaplus.eu pri podatkih o izdelku. - ET Omadused : Vastab maaruse (EL) 2016/425 pdhinduetele ja
alljargnevalt nimetatud standarditele. Vastavusdeklaratsioon on kéttesaadav veebisaidil www.deltaplus.eu tooteandmete rubriigis. - LV Tehniskie raditaji : Atbilst Regulas (ES) 2016/425 pamatprasibam un zemak esoSajiem
standartiem. Atbilstibas apliecinajums ir pieejams interneta vietné www.deltaplus.eu, sadala par produkta informaciju. - LT Parametrai : Atitinka esminius Reglamento 2016/425 reikalavimus ir toliau nurodytas normas.
Atitikties deklaracijg galima rasti internetiniame puslapyje www.deltaplus.eu prie gaminio duomeny. - SV Prestanda : Comply with the essential requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and the below standards. The
declaration of conformity can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - DA Ydelse : | overensstemmelse med de vaesentligste krav i Forordning (EU) 2016/425 og nedenstdende standarder.
Overensstemmelsesdeklarationen er tilgeengelig pa internetstedet www.deltaplus.eu under produktdata. - FI Ominaisuudet : Asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 ja jaliempéna olevien standardien olennaisten vaatimusten mukaiset.
Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakutus [6ytyy internet-osoitteesta www.deltaplus.eu tuotteen tietojen yhteydesta. -
SPECIAL UPDATE : FROM 21/04/2018
FR REGLEMENT (UE) 2016/425 - EN REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 - ES REGLAMENTACION (UE) 2016/425 - IT REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - PT REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - NL
VERORDENING (EU) 2016/425 - DE EU-Verordnung 2016/425 - PL ROZPORZADZENIE (UE) 2016/425 - CS NARIZENI (EU) 2016/425 - SK NARIADENIE (EU) 2016/425 - HU 2016/425/EU
C € RENDELET - RO REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 - EL KANONIZMOZ (EE) 2016/425 - HR UREDBA (EZ) 2016/425 - UK PETMAMEHT (€C) 2016/425 - RU NMOCTAHOBINEHWE (EC) 2016/425 - TR
2016/425 DUZENLEMESI (AB) - ZH ;%# (UE) 2016/425 - SL UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 - ET MAARUS (EL) 2016/425 - LV NOLIKUMS (ES) 2016/425 - LT REGLAMENTAS (ES) 2016/425 - SV
FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - DA FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - FI ASETUS (EU) 2016/425 —

EN420:2003+A1:2009 FR Exigences Générales pour les gants de protection. - EN General requirements - ES Exigencias generales - IT Requisiti generali per i guanti di protezione - PT Exigéncias
gerais - NL algemene eisen - DE Allgemeine Anforderungen fur Handschuhe - PL Wymagania ogdlne dla rekawic ochronnych - CS V8eobecné pozadavky a metody zkouSeni - SK VSeobecné
podmienky - HU Véddkesztylikre vonatkozo altalanos kévetelmények - RO Manusi de protectie. Cerinte generale si metode de incercare - EL Ievikég ATTaITioeIg yia Ta yavTia TTpooTaciag - HR Opéi
zahtjevi za zastitne rukavice - UK 3ararnbHi BUMOrM [0 3aXMCHUX pykaBu4ok - RU OBLume Tpe6oBaHuMs K 3alimMTHLIM nepyaTtkam. - TR Genel gereksinimler - ZH BiiF FEMN—AMEZEK - - SL Splosne
zahteve za varovalne rokavice. - ET Uldnduded kaitsekinnastele. - LV Visparigas prasibas aizsargcimdiem - LT Bendrieji reikalavimai - SV Allménna krav for skyddshandskar - DA Generelle krav til
beskyttelseshandsker. - FI Yleisvaatimukset suojakasineille. —

J84 FR Niveau de performance - Temps de pénétration - EN Level of performance - Time of penetration - ES Nivel de desempefio - Tiempo de penetracioén - IT Livello di prestazioni - Tempo di
penetrazione - PT Nivel de desempenho - Tempo de penetragdo - NL Prestatieniveau - Doordringtijd - DE Leistungsniveau - Durchdringungszeit - PL Poziom wydajnosci - Czas przenikania - CS
Uroven ochrany — doba penetrace - SK Uroveri ucinnosti - Doba prieniku - HU Teljesitményszint - Atszivargasi id6 - RO Nivel de performanta - Timp de patrundere - EL ETritredo amédoong - Xpévog
dieioduong - HR Razina uéinkovitosti - vrijeme probijanja - UK PiBeHb NpoayKTUBHOCTI - Yac NPOHMKHEHHS! - RU YpoBeHb adhdekTUBHOCTY - Bpemsi neHeTpaumm - TR Performans seviyesi - Penetrasyon
suresi - ZH 4 4EZF - 8%ERT1E - SL Nivo performans - Cas prodiranja - ET Toimivustase - Labitungivusaeg - LV Veiktsp&jas limenis - Caurlaidibas laiks - LT Kokybés lygis - skverbimosi laikas - SV
Prestandaniva - Penetreringstid - DA Ydelsesniveau - Gennemtraengningstid - FI Suorituskyky - Lapéaisyaika —

A92 FR Dexteérité (de 1 a 5) - EN Dexterity (from 1 to 5) - ES La dexteridad (de 1 a 5) - IT La destrezza (da 1 a 5) - PT A destreza (entre 1 e 5) - NL Handzaamheid (van 1 tot 5) - DE
Bewegungsfreiraum (von 1 bis 5) - PL Zreczno$¢ (od 1 do 5) - CS Uchopova schopnost (1 az 5) - SK Zruénost (od 1 do 5) - HU Fogasbiztonsag (1-t6l 5-ig) - RO Dexteritate (de la 1 la 5) - EL X1nv
emdegIoTNTA (16 1 éWwG 5) - HR Spretnost (od 1 do 4) - UK BnpasHicTb (Big 1 go 5) - RU Mactepctso (oT 1 go 5) - TR Ustalik (1'dan 5’e kadar) - ZH Ri& (1ZF5) - SL Spretnost (od 1 do 5) - ET
Esemete késitsetavus (1-5) - LV Veiktspéja (1 Iidz 5) - LT Miklumas (nuo 1 iki 5) - SV Flexibilitet (fran 1 till 5) - DA Handelag (fra 1 til 5) - FI Sormituntuma (1-5) —

A27 FR L’hydrofugation : Aptitude du gant a résister a la pénétration d’eau, d’humidité. - EN Waterproofing : Ability of the glove to withstand the penetration of water, moisture. - ES La hidrofugacion :
Aptitud del guante para resistir la penetracion del agua, de la humedad. - IT L'impermeabilita : Capacita del guanto a resistere alla penetrazione dell’acqua, dell’'umidita. - PT A hidrofugacéo : Aptidao
da luva a penetracdo de 4gua, humidade. - NL Waterbestendigheid : niveau van bestendigheid tegen water en vocht. - DE Wasser abweisend : Bestandigkeit des Handschuhs gegen das Eindringen
von Wasser, Feuchte. - PL Wodoszczelno$¢ : Odpornosé rekawicy na przenikanie wody, wilgoci. - CS Hydrofobita: Rukavice jsou odolné vucéi pronikani vody, vlhkosti. - SK Nepremokavost :
Schopnost rukavic odolavat presakovaniu vody, vihkosti. - HU Vizhatlanitas : A keszty( viz- és nedvesség-ateresztéssel szembeni ellenallo képessége. - RO Hidrofugare: Rezistenta manusii la apa si
a umezeala. - EL 2tnv amwenon 0daTog : IkavetnTta Tou yavTioU va aviéxel aTn digioduon Udarog kal uypaaciag. - HR Vodonepropusnost : Otpornost rukavice na prodiranje vode, vlage. - UK
lMppoisonsuis : 3paTHICTb pyKaBUYKM NPOTUCTOSTU MPOHUKHEHHIO BOAW, Bonoru. - RU Mapousonsums : CnocobHOCTb nepyaTki NpOTMBOCTOSTE NPOHWMKHOBEHMIO BOAbI, Bnaru. - TR Nemden koruma :
Eldivenin su gegirmeye, neme karsi dayanikliigi. - ZH fit 7k : FEMt Kt 4E4E. - SL Nepropustnost za vodo : Odpornost rokavic proti vstopu vode, viage. - ET Veehiilgavus : S8rmiku vGime takistada
vee ja niiskuse labitungimist. - LV Udensnecaurlaidiba : cimda spéja pretoties Gdens sicei, mitrumam. - LT Atsparumas vandeniui : Pirstiniy atsparumas vandens prasiskverbimui, drégmei. - SV
Vattentathet : Handskens féorméga att motsta penetration av vatten och fukt. - DA Vandafskyende : Handskens evne til at modsta vandgennemtraengning, fugt. - FI Vedenhylkivyys : Kasineen kyky
hylkia vetté ja kosteutta. -.

AS8 EN388: 2016 FR Gants contre les risques Mécaniques (Niveaux obtenus sur la paume) - EN Protective gloves against mechanical Risks (Levels obtained on the palm) - ES Guantes contra los

As4  riesgos Mecanicos (Niveles obtenidos en la palma) - IT Guanti contro i rischi meccanici (Livelli ottenuti sul palmo) - PT Luvas contra os riscos Mecanicos (Niveis obtidos na palma) - NL Handschoenen

A55  tegen mechanisch risico's (niveaus verkregen op de handpalm) - DE Handschuhe zum Schutz gegen mechanische Gefahren (Schutzstufen auf der Handflache erzielt) - PL Rekawice chronigce przed

AST zagrozeniami Mechanicznymi ( Poziomy otrzymane po stronie chwytnej ) - CS Ochranné rukavice proti mechanickym rizikiim (ochrana dlani) - SK Ochranné rukavice proti mechanickému poskodeniu
(Uroven dosiahnuta pri testoch na dlani) - HU Védékesztylik mechanikai kockazatok ellen (tenyérrésznél elért érték) - RO Manusi de protectie impotriva riscurilor mecanice (niveluri obtinute la nivelul
palmei) - EL [avTia katd Twv Mnxavikwyv Kivouvwy (Emireda Trou eAfgBnoav mavw otnv TaAdun) - HR Rukavice protiv mehanickih rizika (Nivoi postignuti na dlanu) - UK PykaBuuku ans saxucTy Big,
pY3MKIB MEXaHIYHMX NOLLKOAXKAEHD (3 PiBHSIMU Ha AoMOoHi) - RU MepyaTku Ans 3awutbl OT MEXaHUYECKUX PUCKOB (YPOBHM 3chdeKTUBHOCTM onpedeneHbl Ans nagoHu nepyatku) - TR Mekanik risklere
kars! koruyucu eldiven (Avug iginde elde edilen seviyeler) - ZH BAHL X FE ( FEBEIS ) - SL Varovalne rokavice za zasgito pred mehanskimi nevarnostmi (stopnje dolo¢ene na dlani) - ET
Kaitsekindad mehaaniliste riskide vastu (Kaitsetase peopesal) - LV Alzsargmmdl pret mehaniskiem riskiem (Limeni iegati uz delnas) - LT Apsauglnes pirstinés nuo mechaniniy pavojy (pavojai delnams)
- SV Skyddshandskar mot mekaniska risker (bedémning av nivaer pa handflatan) - DA Handsker mod mekaniske risici (niveauer opnaet i handfladen) - FI Mekaanisilta riskeilta suojaavat kasineet
(suojaustasot saatu kAmmenosasta) —
A58 FR Résistance a |'abrasion (de 1 a 4) - EN Resistance to abrasion (from 1 to 4) - ES Resistencia a la abrasion (de 1 a 4) - IT Resistenza all'abrasione (da 1 a 4) - PT Resisténcia & abraséo (entre
1 e 4) - NL Bestendigheid tegen schuren (van 1 tot 4) - DE Abriebfestigkeit (von 1 bis 4) - PL Odporno$¢ na $cieranie (od 1 do 4) - CS Odolnost proti odéru (1 az 4) - SK Odolnost proti odéru (od 1 do
4) - HU Kopasall6séag (1-tdl 4-ig) - RO Rezistenta la abraziune (de la 1 la 4) - EL Avtiotaon otn ¢Bopa (ammd 1 £éwg 4) - HR Otpornost na abraziju (od 1 do 4) - UK CrinkicTb Ao cTvpaHHs (ig 1 o 4) -
RU YcTonumnsocTb k nctupanuio (ot 1 o 4) - TR Asinmaya kargi dayaniklilik (1'dan 4’e kadar) - ZH BFLEEER ( 1E4) - SL Odpornost proti abraziji (od 1 do 4) - ET H&6rdumiskindlus (1-4) - LV
Nodilumizturiba (1 [1dz 4) - LT Atsparumas dilimui (nuo 1 iki 4) - SV Nétningsbestandighet (frén 1 till 4) - DA Abrasionsmodstand (fra 1 til 4) - FI Hankauskestavyys (1-4) —
A54 FR Résistance a la coupure par tranchage (de 1 & 5) - EN Resistance to cutting (from 1 to 5) - ES Resistencia al corte (de 1 a 5) - IT Resistenza al taglio (da 1 a 5) - PT Resisténcia ao corte (de 1
a 5) - NL Snijbestendigheid (1 tot 5) - DE Schnittfestigkeit (von 1 bis 5) - PL Odpornos$¢ na przecigcie (od 1 do 5) - CS Odolnost proti profiznuti ¢epeli (1 az 5) - SK Odolnost proti prerezaniu (1 az 5) -
HU Vagassal szembeni ellenallas (1-t6l 5-ig) - RO Rezistenta la taiere (de la 1 la 5) - EL Avtoxn otn didoxion (omo 1 éwg 5) - HR Odpornost na vreznine ( od 1 do 5) - UK CrinkicTe oo nopisis(ig 1 oo
5) - RU YcronumsocTs k nopesam (o1 1 go 5) - TR Kesilmeye karsi dayaniklilik (1'dan 5'ya kadar) - ZH BrEiZ48E (1E5) - SL Otpornost na porezotine (fr&n 1 till 5) - ET L&ikekindlus (1 kuni 5) -
LV Parravuma pretestiba(no 1 lidz 5) - LT Atsparumas pjovimui (nuo 1 iki 5) - SV Skarhallfasthet (fra 1 til 5) - DA Skaeremodstand (fra 1 til 5) - FI Viillonkestavyys (1-5) —
A55 FR Résistance a la déchirure (de 1 a 4) - EN Resistance to tear (from 1 to 4) - ES Resistencia al desgarro (de 1 a 4) - IT Resistenza allo strappo (da 1 a 4) - PT Resisténcia ao rasgo (entre 1 e 4) -
NL Bestendigheid tegen scheuren (van 1 tot 4) - DE Reif3festigkeit (von 1 bis 4) - PL Odporno$¢ na rozdzieranie (od 1 do 4) - CS Odolnost proti roztrzeni (1 az 4) - SK Odolnost proti roztrzeni (od 1 do
4) - HU Szakitoszilardsag (1-t6l 4-ig) - RO Rezistenta la rupere (de la 1 la 4) - EL AvrioTtaon otnv améayion (ammé 1 éwg 4) - HR Otpornost na cijepanje (od 1 do 4) - UK CrinkicTb Ao pospvsy (Big 1 Ao
4) - RU YcTonumBocTb K pa3pbiBy (oT 1 o 4) - TR Y|rt||maya kargi dayaniklilik (1'dan 4'e kadar) ZH BALE#iZ (1EF4) - SL Odpornost proti trganju (od 1 do 4) - ET Rebenemiskindlus (1-4) - LV
Parplésanas pretestiba (1 lidz 4) - LT Atsparumas plésimui (nuo 1 iki 4) - SV Rivhalifasthet (fran 1 till 4) - DA Rivemodstand (fra 1 til 4) - FI Repaisykestavyys (1-4) —
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A57 FR Résistance a la perforation (de 1 a 4) - EN Resistance to puncture (1 to 4) - ES Resistencia a la perforacion (de 1 a 4) - IT Resistenza alla perforazione (da 1 a 4) - PT Resisténcia a perfuragio
(1 a 4) - NL Perforatiebestendigheid (1 tot 4) - DE Perforationswiderstand (1-4) - PL Odporno$¢ na przekiucie (od 1 do 4) - CS Odolnost proti propichnuti (1 az 4) - SK Odolnost proti prepichnutiu (1 az
4) - HU Atszuras elleni talpvédelem (1-t6l 4-ig) - RO Rezistenta la perforare (1 la 4) - EL Avtoxn otn diatpnon (1 éwg 4) - HR Otpornost na busenje (1 do 4) - UK Crinkictb go npokonis (1 - 4) - RU
YcronumnsocTs k npokonam (1 - 4) - TR Delinmeye karsi dayaniklilik (1-4) - ZH BAZERITERE (1 E 4) - SL Odpornost na vrtanje (1 do 4) - ET Torkekindlus (1 kuni 4) - LV Elektriskas caursi$anas
pretestiba (1. 1dz 4.) - LT Atsparumas prakiurdymui (nuo 1 iki 4) - SV Skydd mot penetration (1 till 4) - DA Perforeringsmodstand (1 til 4) - FI Lapaisykestavyys (1-4) -

FR Organisme Notifié ayant procédé a I'Examen UE de type (module B) et ayant établi I'Attestation d'Examen UE de Type. - EN Notified Body which carried out the EU-Type Examination (module B) and issued the EU-
Type Examination Certificate. - ES Organismo notificado que realizé el examen de tipo UE (mddulo B) y emiti6 el certificado correspondiente de tipo UE. - IT Ente Notificato che ha effettuato I'Esame UE del modello (modulo
B) e che ha redatto I'Attestazione d'esame UE del modello - PT Organismo Notificado que procedeu ao Exame UE de tipo (médulo B) e que emitiu o Certificado de Exame UE de Tipo. - NL De aangemelde instantie die
het EG-type onderzoek heeft uitgevoerd (module B) en het certificaat van het EG-type onderzoek heeft afgegeven. - DE Notified Body which carried out the EU-Type Examination (module B) and issued the EU-Type
Examination Certificate. - PL Jednostka notyfikowana, ktéra przeprowadzita egzamin UE na typ (modut B) i ktéra wystawita zaswiadczenie o egzaminie UE na typ. - €S Povéfeny kontrolni organ, ktery proved! typovou
zkousku CE (modul B) a vystavil certifikat o typové zkousce CE. - SK Notifikovany organ, ktory vykonal typova skisku EU (modul B) a vystavil osved&enie o typovej skiske EU. - HU Bejelentett Tanlsité Szervezet, amely
az EU-s Tipusvizsgélatot elvégezte (B modul) és az EU-s Tipustanusitvanyt kiéllitotta. - RO Organism notificat care a efectuat examinarea UE de tip (modulul B) si a emis certificatul de examinare UE de tip. - EL
Koivotroinuévog opyaviopog éxovrag dievepynoel Tnv E&étaon tutmou EE (evotnTa B) kan £xovrag BeoTrioer To MaoTotroinTiké E¢étaong Tutrou EE. - HR Prijavljeno tijelo koje je izvrSilo EU ispitivanje tipa (modul B) izdalo EU
potvrdu o ispitivanju tipa. - UK YNoBHOBa)eHWIA opraH, Lo 3A4iMCHMB cTaHaapTHY ekcnepTndy €C (Mogynb B) Ta Hapas ctaHgapTHU ceptudikat ekcneptuam €C. - RU HoTudunumMpoBaHHbI opraH, NpoBOAMBLLMIA 3Kk3aMeH
no Tuny EC (Moaynb B) v Bbigasiumii cepTudmkar o6 aksameHe EC. - TR AB-Tipi Incelemeyi (modiil B) gergeklestiren ve EU-Tipi inceleme Sertifikasini diizenleyen Onaylanmis Kurum. - ZH & #4 BFF E AR AR R 167

(BE#B) , HEBIERBRIIALE . - SL Prigladeni organ, ki je opravil EU-pregled tipa (modul B) in izdal potrdilo o EU-pregledu tipa. - ET ELi titbihindamise teinud (vorm B) ja ELi tuubihindamistéendi koostanud
teavitatud asutus. - LV Pilnvarota iestade ir veikusi ES tipa parbaudi (B modulis) un ir izstradajusi ES tipa parbaudes sertifikatu. - LT Notifikuotoji jstaiga, atlikusi ES tipo tyrimg (B modulis) ir iSdavusi ES tipo sertifikatg. -
SV Notified Body which carried out the EU-Type Examination (module B) and issued the EU-Type Examination Certificate. - DA Notificeret organ, der har udfgrt undersggelsen EU af type (modul B), og som har etableret

EU undersggelsesattesten af type. - Fl limoitettu laitos, joka on suorittanut EU-tyyppitarkastuksen (B-moduuli) ja laatinut todistuksen suoritetusta EU-tyyppitarkastuskokeesta. -
C.T.C. (0075) - PARC TONY GARNIER 4 RUE HERMANN FRENKEL 69367 LYON CEDEX 07 France

PART 4

FR Marguage: =SIGNIFICATION MARQUAGES : la référence du produit =ldentification de 'EPI: Voir marquage produit. Chaque produit est identifié par une étiquette. Celle-ci indique le type de protection offert ainsi que
d’autres informations. (1) Identification du fabricant / (2) Identification de 'EPI / (3) Systeme de taille / (4) 'indication de conformité selon la réglementation en vigueur (pictogramme CE) / (5) pictogramme “I”: Lire la
notice d'instruction avant utilisation. / (6)le N° des normes auxquelles le produit est conforme (PART3) / *PERFORMANCES: Les niveaux de performance et le pictogramme associé sont marqués sur chaque gant.
Les niveaux sont obtenus sur la paume des gants neufs. =lls vont du moins performant (niveau 1 ou A) au plus performant (niveaux 4 ou 5 ou F selon norme). 0 indique que le gant a un niveau de performance plus faible
que le minimum pour le danger individuel donné. X indique que le gant n’a pas été soumis a I'essai ou que la méthode d’essai ne semble pas convenir du fait de la conception des gants ou du matériau. Plus la performance
est élevée plus la capacité du gant est grande a résister au risque associé. Les niveaux de performance sont basés sur les résultats d’essais en laboratoire, lesquels ne refletent pas nécessairement les conditions réelles
du lieu de travail, de par l'influence de divers autres facteurs, tels que la température, I'abrasion, la dégradation, etc...EN Marking: *MARKINGS MEANING: The product reference =ldentification of the PPE: See product
marking. Each item is identified by means of an label. This label indicates the type of protection afforded along with other information. (1) Identification of the manufacturer / (2) Identification of the PPE / (3) Size system /
(4) The indication of compliance according to regulations (CE symbol) / (5) pictogram “I”: Read the instruction manual before use. / (6)the N° of the standards to which the product is compliant (PART3)/ *PERFORMANCES:
Performance levels and pictogram associated are marked on each glove. The levels are obtained on the palm of the new glove. =They are ordered from the least effective (level 1 or A) to the most effective (from 4 or 5 or
F depending on the standard). 0 indicates that the glove has a lower performance level than the minimum for the individual hazard given. X: indicates that the glove has not been subjected to testing or the test method is
not suitable due to the design of the gloves or the material. The higher the performance, the greater, the ability of the glove to withstand the associated risk. Performance levels are based on the results of laboratory tests,
which do not necessarily reflect real conditions in the workplace, due to the influence of the other various factors such as the temperature, the abrasion, the dissipation...ES Marcacién: =Significado de los pictogramas:
referencia del producto =Indicacién del EPI:  Ver marcado del producto. Este producto esté identificado con una etiqueta. La etiqueta indica el tipo de proteccién que ofrece y otra informacion. (1) Identificacion del fabricante
/" (2) Indicacion del EPI/ (3) Sistema de tallas / (4) la indicacion de conformidad a la (pictograma CE) / (5) pictogramas “I”: Leer la informacion de instrucciones antes del uso. / (6)el No. de normas con las que cumple
el producto (PART3)/ "RENDIMIENTOS: Los niveles de desempefio y el pictograma asociado estdn marcados en cada guante. Los niveles se obtienen de la palma del guante nuevo. =Van desde el de menor desempefio
(nivel 1 o A) al de mayor desempefio (nivel 4 0 5 o F segun la norma). 0 indica que el guante tiene un nivel de rendimiento mas débil que el minimo para el peligro individual dado. X : indica que el guante no ha sido
sometido a la prueba o que el método de prueba no parece conveniente tomando en cuenta la concepcion de los guantes o el material. Mientras mas alto el rendimiento, mayor la capacidad del guante para resistir al riesgo
asociado. Los niveles de rendimiento se basan en los resultados de pruebas de laboratorio, las cuales no reflejan necesariamente las condiciones reales del lugar de trabajo, en cuanto a la influencia de diversos otros
factores, como la temperatura, la abrasion, la degradacion, etc...IT Marcatura: =Significato delle figure: il riferimento del prodotto =Identificazione di un DPI: Fare riferimento alla marcatura prodotto Ogni prodotto € identificato
da un'etichetta. Indica il tipo di protezione garantito cosi come altre informazioni. (1) Identificazione del costruttore / (2) Identificazione di un DPI / (3) Sistema di taglie / (4) la indicacién de conformidad segun la
reglamentacién en vigencia (pictograma CE) / (5) pittogrammi “I”: Leggere le istruzioni d'uso prima di ogni utilizzo. / (6)n° delle norme alle quali il prodotto & conforme (PART3)/ *PRESTAZIONI : | livelli di prestazioni e il
pittogramma associato sono presenti su ogni guanto. | livelli sono ottenuti sul palmo di guanti nuovi. =Vanno dal meno performante (livello 1 o A) al piu performante (livello 4 0 5 o F a seconda della norma) O indica che il
guanto ha un livello di prestazione piu scarso del minimo per il rischio individuale considerato. X : indica che il guanto non € stato testato o che il tipo di test non sembra essere conforme a livello della concezione dei guanti
o dei materiali. Piu la prestazione é elevata, maggiore € la capacita del guanto di resistere al rischio associato. | livelli di prestazione sono basati sui risultati delle prove in laboratorio, le quali non riflettono necessariamente
le condizioni reali di un ambiente di lavoro, anche per l'influenza di svariati altri fattori, come la temperatura, I'abrasione, la degradazione, ecc.PT Marcacéo: *Significado dos pictogramas: a referéncia do produto =ldentificagéo
do E.P.I.:  Ver marcacdo do produto Cada produto esta identificado através de uma etiqueta. Esta indica o tipo de protegéo oferecido, bem como outras informacdes. (1) Identificacdo do fabricante / (2) Identificacédo do
E.P.I./ (3) Sistema de tamanhos / (4) a indicagédo de conformidade com a (pictograma CE) / (5) pictogramas “I”: Ler as instru¢des antes da utilizagdo. / (6)die N° der Normen, zu denen das Produkt konform ist (PART3)
/ sDESEMPENHOS: Os niveis de desempenho e o pictograma associado encontram-se marcados em cada luva. Os niveis sdo obtidos na palma das luvas novas. =S&o classificados do menos eficiente (nivel 1 ou A)
ao mais eficiente (niveis 4 ou 5 ou F, consoante a norma) Zero (0) indica que a luva tem um nivel de eficiéncia mais baixo que o minimo para o perigo individual apresentado. X: Indica que a luva néo foi submetida ao
ensaio ou que o método de ensaio ndo é conveniente devido a concepgéo das luvas ou do material. Quanto maior o desempenho, maior a capacidade da luva em resistir ao risco associado. Os niveis de desempenho
baseiam-se em resultados de testes em laboratério, os quais nao refletem necessariamente as condic¢des reais do local de trabalho, sujeitas a influéncia de diversos fatores, como a temperatura, a abraséo e a degradacao,
etc.NL Markering: *Betekenis van de pictogrammen: de referentie van het product =ldentificatie van het PBM: Zie markering op product. Elk product wordt met een etiket aan de geidentificeerd. Hierop staat het beschermtype
en andere informatie vermeld. (1) Identificatieteken van de fabrikant / (2) Identificatie van het PBM / (3) Maatsysteem / (4) de vermelding dat het voldoet aan (pictogram EG)/ (5) pictogrammen “|”: Lees voér gebruik de
gebruiksaanwijzing. / (6)o nimero da norma com a qual o produto esta em conformidade e (PART3)/ KWALITEIT: De prestatieniveaus en de bijbehorende pictogram staan op elke handschoen aangegeven. De niveaus
worden behaald op de palm van de nieuwe handschoenen. =Dit gaat van minst sterk (niveau 1 of A) naar sterkst (niveaux 4 of 5 of F afhankelijk van de norm). 0 geeft aan dat de handschoen een lager kwaliteitsniveau
heeft dan het minimaal vereiste voor het individueel gegeven risico. X: geeft aan dat de handschoenen niet zijn getest of dat de testmethode niet lijkt te voldoen gezien het ontwerp of het materiaal van de handschoenen.
Hoe hoger de kwaliteit, hoe beter de handschoenen bestand zijn tegen het desbetreffende risico. De prestatieniveaus zijn gebaseerd op de testresultaten in het laboratorium, die niet altijd met de werkelijke condities van de
werkplek overeenkomen door de invleod van veel andere factoren zoals temperatuur, schuren en beschadigen etc...DE Kennzeichnung: *Bedeutung der Piktogramme: Die Referenz des Produkts =Identifikation der PSA:
Siehe Produktkennzeichnung. Jeder Artikel ist im Inneren mit einem Etikett. Dieses Etikett enthalt die Art des Schutzes und weitere Informationen. (1) Herstellerkennzeichen/ (2) Identifikation der PSA/ (3) GroRRentabelle
! (4) Konformitétshinweis mit der européischen (CE-Piktogramm) / (5) piktogramme “I”: Vor der Verwendung Gebrauchsanleitung lesen. / (6)het nummer van de normen waaraan het product voldoet (PART3) / *SCHUTZ:
Jeder Handschuh ist mit den Leistungsanforderungen sowie dem ihnen entsprechenden Piktogramm gekennzeichnet. Die Einstufungen werden in Bezug auf die Handschuhinnenflache neuer Produkte vergeben. :Die
Kennzeichnung geht von den leistungsschwachsten (1 oder A) bis zu den leistungsstarksten (4 oder 5 bzw. F je nach Norm) Werten. 0 bedeutet, dass der Schutzhandschuh ein noch geringeres Schutzniveau als das fir
eine individuell gegebene Gefahr erlaubte Minimum bietet. X: bedeutet, dass der Schutzhandschuh entweder keinerlei Tests unterzogen wurde oder dass das Testverfahren aufgrund des Handschuhaufbaus oder der
Materialien nicht durchfiihrbar scheint. Je hoher die Leistungsklasse ist, umso grof3er ist die Fahigkeit des Handschuhs, vor dem jeweiligen Risiko zu schiitzen. Die Leistungsklassen basieren auf Prifergebnissen im Labor,
die nicht notwendigerweise den realen Bedingungen am Arbeitsplatz entsprechen, wo verschiedener Faktoren, wie Temperatur, Verschlei3 und Abnutzung usw. zusammenwirken.PL Oznakowanie: =Znaczenie piktogramow:
nr katalogowy produktu =Identyfikacja SOI: Zobacz oznaczenie produktu. Kazdy produkt jest oznaczony metkg. Wskazuje ona rodzaj ochrony i inne informacje. (1) Identyfikacja producenta/ (2) Identyfikacja SOI/ (3)
System miar / (4) | oznaczenie zgodnosci z (piktogram CE) / (5) piktogramy“l”: Przed przystgpieniem do uzytkowania nalezy zapozna¢ sie z instrukcjg. / (6)numery norm, z ktérymi produkt jest zgodny (PART3) /
"WYTRZYMALOSC: Kazda rekawica jest oznaczona poziomem efektywnosci i odpowiednim piktogramem. Poziomy uzyskano na powierzchni dtoniowej nowych rekawic. =S3 sklasyfikowane od najnizszej (poziom 1 lub
A) do najwyzszej efektywnosci (poziom 4 lub 5 lub F, zaleznie od normy). 0 informuje, ze poziom wytrzymatos$ci rekawicy jest nizszy od wymaganego minimum, niezbednego do zapewnienia bezpieczenstwa osobistego. X
oznacza, ze rekawica nie zostata poddana badaniu lub metoda zastosowana podczas badan nie wydaje sie by¢ odpowiednia ze wzgledu na projekt rekawicy lub materiat. Im wieksza jest wytrzymatosé, tym wieksza jest
odporno$¢ rekawicy na poszczegolne zagrozenia. Poziom wytrzymatosci jest okreslany na podstawie badan laboratoryjnych, ktére niekoniecznie odzwierciedlajg rzeczywiste warunki panujgce w miejscu pracy, na ktore
maja wptyw inne czynniki takie jak temperatura, tarcie, uszkodzenia, itp.CS Znaéeni: =VVyznam piktogramu: referenéni oznaceni produktu =ldentifikace OOP: Viz oznaceni na produktu. Kazdy produkt je uvniti Stitkem. Na
ném je uveden typ poskytované ochrany a také dalSi informace: (1) Identifikace vyrobce / (2) Identifikace OOP / (3) Systém velikosti / (4) udaj o shodé se smérnici (piktogram CE) / (5) piktogramy “I”: Pfed pouzitim si
prectéte navod k udrzbé. / (6)Sipka oznacujici smér pouziti (PART3) / *VYKONNOSTI: Vlastnosti jsou i s pfisluSnym piktogramem uvedeny na kazdé rukavici. Pozadovanych drovni je dosazeno na dlanich novych
rukavic. =Znaceni postupuje od nejnizSiho stupné ochrany (aroven 1 Ci A) az po nejvyssi stuperi ochrany (Urovné 4 nebo 5 &i F dle normy). 0 udava, Ze rukavice ma Uroven vykonnosti mensi nez je minimalni droven pro
dané individualni nebezpeci. X: udava, Ze rukavice nebyla podrobena testu nebo metoda testu neodpovida tomu, jak byly rukavice ¢i material koncipovany. Cim vySsi je kvalita rukavic, tim vétsi je schopnost odolavat
souvisejicimu riziku. Uroven kvality vychazi z vysledk( zkou$ek v laboratofi, které neodrazeji nutné skute¢né podminky na pracovisti z divodd vlivu rGznych jinych faktord, jako napfiklad teplota, obrouseni, poSkozeni,
atd.SK Oznacenie: »VVyznam piktogramov: referencia vyrobku =ldentifikacia OOPP: Pozri oznacenie vyrobku. Kazdy vyrobok je oznadeny &titkom. Tento $titok oznaduje ponukany typ ochrany, ako aj iné informacie. (1)
Identifikacia vyrobcu /  (2) Identifikacia OOPP / (3) Systém velkosti / (4) identifikacia suladu so (piktogram CE) / (5) piktogramy “I: Pred pouzitim si precitajte navod na pouzitie. / (6)E. normy, v sulade s ktorou bol
vyrobok vyrobeny (PART3)/ *VYKONNOSTI: Na kazdej rukavici su uvedené urovne ochrany a prislusny piktogram. Urovne boli ziskané na dlani novych rukavic. *Je mozné ich usporiadat od najmenej odolnych (Uroven
1 alebo A) az po najodolnejSie (Urover 4 alebo 5, alebo F - v zavislosti od normy). 0 oznacuje, Zze rukavice maju uc¢innost nizSiu ako je minimum pre dané individualne nebezpecenstvo. X: Oznacuje, Ze rukavice neboli
vystavené skuske alebo Ze sa zd3, Ze skii§obna metdda nevyhovela kvoli navrhu rukavic alebo kvoéli materialu. Cim je vykonnost vy$Sia, tym je vyS$sia schopnost rukavic odolavat prislusnym rizikam. Vykonnostné urovne
su zalozené na vysledkoch laboratérnych skusok, ktoré uplne neodrazaju skutoéné podmienky na pracovnom mieste, kvoli vplyvu réznych inych faktorov, ako napriklad teplota, otieranie, poskodenie apod.HU Jeldlés:
=Piktogramok jelentése: termék cikkszama =Az EVE azonositdsa: Lasd a termékjeldlésen. Minden terméket egy belsé cimke azonosit, amely jeldli a termék nyujtotta védelem tipusat és tartalmazza a termékre vonatkozé
tovabbi informéaciokat. (1) A gyartd ismertet6 jele / (2) Az EVE azonositédsa/ (3) Méretjeldlés / (4) A valé megfelel6ség jeldlése (CE piktogram) / (5) piktogramok “I”: Hasznélat elétt olvassa el a hasznalati utasitasokat. /
(6)szabvany szama, amelynek az eszkéz megfelel (PART3)/ VEDOKEPESSEG : A teljesitményszinteket és a hozzajuk tartozé piktogramokat minden keszty(n jelolik. A szintek az Uj kesztyl tenyér részén keriltek
megallapitasra. =A szintjeldlés a legkevésbé hatékonytdl (1-es vagy A szinttdl) a leghatékonyabbig (a normatdl figgben 4-es vagy 5-0s vagy F szintig) terjed. A 0 szint azt mutatja, hogy az egyedi veszélyforrassal szemben
nem mutat védelmet. A nagy szam nagy védelmi képességet jeldl (4 — 5. szint). Az X azt mutatja, hogy a keszty(it nem vizsgaltak. Minél magasabb a védelmi szint, annal nagyobb a kesztyl ellenallé képessége a kapcsol6do
kockéazattal szemben. A teliesitmény szintek laborat6riumi vizsgélatok eredményein alapszanak, melyek nem tikrozik feltétlentl a munkahely valés kortiiményeit, egyéb kilonbozé tényezdk hatasa, ugy mint a hémérséklet,
a kopas, a rongélodas, stb.RO Marcaj: =Semnificatia pictogramelor: referinta produsului =ldentificarea EIP: A se vedea marcajul de pe produs. Fiecare produs este identificat printr-o eticheta. Aceasta indica tipul de protectie
oferit, precum si alte informatii. (1) Identificarea fabricantului / (2) Identificarea EIP / (3) Sistem de marimi / (4) indicarea conformitatii cu (pictograma CE) / (5) pictogramele “I”: Citifi instructiunile Tnainte de utilizare. /
(6)numarul standardului caruia i se conformeaza produsul (PART3)/ *PERFORMANTE: Nivelurile de performanta si pictograma asociata sunt marcate pe fiecare manusa. Nivelurile sunt obtinute pe palma manusilor noi.
=Acestea sunt de la cel mai putin performant (nivelul 1 sau A) pana la cel mai performant (nivelul 4 sau 5 sau F in functie de standard). 0 indica faptul cd manusa are un nivel de performanta sub limita minima pentru pericolul
individual dat. X : indica faptul ca manusa nu a fost supusa testelor sau ca metoda de incercare pare sa nu convina conceptiei manusii sau a materialului. Cu cat performanta este mai ridicata, cu atat capacitatea manusii
de a rezista riscului asociat este mai mare. Nivelurile de performanta se bazeaza pe rezultatele incercarilor in laborator, care nu reflecta neaparat conditiile reale ale locului de munca din cauza influentei altor factori diversi,
precum temperatura, abraziunea, degradarea etc.EL ZApavon: Eme¢riynon Twv cupfoAwv: n avagopd Tou Tpoidvtog =Avayvwpion Tou M.A.M.: BA&te emonuavon mpoidviog. K&Be poidv avayvwpileTal aTmd Pia TIKETA.
AuTH UTTOBEIKVUEI TOV TTPOOPEPSUEVO TUTTO TTpooTaciag kaBwg Kal GAAeG TTAnpogopieg. (1) AlakpiTikd avayvwpiong Tou kataokeuaoTr) /  (2) Avayvwpion tou MAATL. / (3) ZUotnua peyéBoug / (4) n €vdeiEn cupuodpewaong
pe Tnv (eikovoypappa EK) / (5) eikovoypdapparta “I”: AlaBaoTe 1o @UAAO 0dnyiwv TIpIv aTTd T Xprion. / (6)o apiBudg Tou TTPOTUTTOU PE TO OTTOIO TO TTPOIOV cuppopwveTal kal (PART3)/ =AMOAOZEIY: Ta emiteda amédoong
KOl TO AVTIOTOIXO €IKOVOYPAUMa emmanuaivovTal TTdvw o€ KABe yavt.  Ta emimeda éxouv An@Bei Tévw oTnv TTAAdUN Twv KavoUpyiwy yavTiwv. =Tagivoyouvrtal atrd 1o Aiyotepo atrodoTiké (e1riedo 1 A A) éwg 10 TTAéov
atodoTiko (emriTreda 4 ) 5 | F avdhoya pe 10 TpdTUTIo).  ETriTredo 0 onpaivel 611 To yavT amodidel AiyoTepo atrd To EAdYIOTO, yia Tov dedopévo Kivduvo. X: Znpaivel 0TI To yavTl dev eAéyxOnke 1 611 n péBodog eAéyyou dev
@aivetal va gival KaTGAANAN, gite Adyw NG axediaong Tou yavTioU, gite Adyw Tou UAIKoU. ‘Oco peyahuTepn ammédoon £xel To yavTi, TOOO PEYAAUTEPN IKAVOTNTA €XEl va avBioTaTal oTov OXETIKO Kivduvo. Ta eTrireda amddoong
Baacifovral og aTTOTEAéOUOTA EPYATTNPIAKWY SOKIUWY, O OTTOIEG BEV AVTIKATOTITPICOUV ETTAKPIBWG TIG TTPAYHOTIKEG OUVONKEG TOU TOTTOU €pyaaiag, Adyw Tng emidpacng GAAwv TTapayoviwy, OTTwg gival n Beppokpaaia, n
S1GBpwan, n 8opd K AT.HR Oznaka: "MARKINGS MEANNING: kat.br. proizvoda =ldentifikacija OZO: Vidi oznaku proizvoda. Svaki proizvod prepoznaje se po etiketi. Na njoj su navedene vrsta zastite i druge informacije.
(1) Identifikacija proizvodaca / (2) Identifikacija OZO / (3) Sustav veli¢ina / (4) podatak o sukladnosti s (znak CE) / (5) piktogrami “I”: Prije uporabe procitati upute. / (6)broj norme s kojoj je proizvod u skladu (PART3) /
*PERFORMANSE: Na svim rukavicama oznaceni su razine zastite i doti¢ni piktogram. Razine su dobivene na dlanu novih rukavica. =Kre¢u se od manje ucinkovitih (razina A ili 1) do najucinkovitijih (razine 4 ili 5 odn. F u
skladu s normom). 0 znadi da je rukavica na najnizoj razini performansi i da daje minimalnu zastitu u slu¢aju opasnosti. X znaci da rukavica nije podvrgnuta testiranju ili da metoda testiranja ne odgovara koncepciji rukavice
ili materijalu. Sto je vi$a razina performansi, to je rukavica veéa i otpornija na povezane rizike. LesRazine performansi zasnivaju se na rezultatima laboratorijskih ispitivanja, koja ne odraZavaju nuzno stvarne uvjete radnog
mjesta, utjecaj drugih ¢imbenika poput temperature, abrazije ili habanja, itd. UK MapkyBaHHs: *PO3LUNPPOBKA YMOBHMX MO3HAYEHbD : Hassa npopykty =Bu3sHadeHHsi 3acoby iHAMBiAyanbHoOro 3axvcty: [us.
MapKyBaHHsi NpoAyKTy KoxeH NpoayKT ineHTUMIKyETbCA eTuKeTKko. BoHa BKkasye Ha TN 3anponoHOBaHOro 3axuUCTy Ta iHWy iHdopmauio. (1) MapkyBaHHSA BUpobHuKa /  (2) BusaHayeHHs 3acoby iHAMBIAyanbHOro 3axucty /
(3) PoamipHa cuctema / (4) Mo3sHauveHHs 3rigHo 3 (CE cumBon) / (5) niktorpamu “I”: YnTaiiTe iHCTpyKUito Nnepen BukopuctaHHsaM. / (6)Homep ctaHgapTy, sikomy Bignosigae Bupib (PART3)/ POBOYI XAPAKTEPUCTUKN:
PiBHi NnpoAyKTUBHOCTI Ta NOB'sI3aHi 3 HUMKW MiKTOrpamuy BKa3aHi Ha KOXHil pykaBuyLi. PiBHIi MoxHa nobaunTn Ha JOMOHI HOBYX pyKaBWYOK. *BoHM BapitoloTbCs Big MeHL edekTUBHYMX (piBeHb 1 abo A) Ao GinbLu MiLHWX (PiBHI
4 abo 5, abo F B sikocTi ctaHaapTy). PiBeHb 0 Bkasye , L0 pykaBUYKa Mae XapakTepUCTUKM MEHLLUI, HiX MiHIManbHi Ans aaHoi Hebe3neku ans kopuctyeada. CumBon X nosHavae, Lo pykaBuyka He npoiilina BunpobyBaHb
abo wo meToz BUNpobyBaHb He BiAMOBiAae An3aviHy pykaBuyok abo ix Mmatepiany. Yum BuLli poboyi XxapakTepuCTVKM pyKaBUYOK, TUM KpaLlia iX MOXIMBICTb NPOTUCTOATU Hebeanekam, AN 3aXUCTY Bif SKUX BOHW MPU3HaYEH.
PiBHi pob0ounx XxapakTepucTUK I'pyHTYIOTLCS Ha pe3ynbTaTax nabopaTopHUX OOCHimXeHb, ki MOXYTb He BigoOpaxaTu peanbHi yMoBM Ha po6oyoMy MicLi Yepes BMNMB iHWIMX DaKTOPIB, TakUX sk TeMMepaTypa, CTUpaHHs,
noripweHHs sikocTen matepianis Towo.RU MapkupoBka: *PaclundpoBka ycrnoBHbIx 0603HaveHuin: nHaekc npoaykta =MaeHtndpukauma CU3:  Cm. mapkupoBky nagenus. Kaxaoe nsgenve ngeHtmduumpyeTcst no sprbiky,
Ha KOTOPOM yKa3aHbl TUN 3aLmThl U Npoyne aaHHble. (1) Mapkuposka nsrotosutens/ (2) MpoeHtudumkaumus CU3/ (3) PasmepHas cuctema / (4) ykazaHue cooTBeTcTBUS TpeboBaHusM (nuktorpamma CE)/ (5) nukTorpammei
“I”: Mepep ncnonb3oBaHWEM HEOOXOAMMO O3HaKOMWUTBLCS C MHCTPYKUMeW no akcrnyataumn. / (6)Homep ctaHpapTa, TpeboBaHusim koTtoporo oteeyaet npoaykt (PART3) / PABOYUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKW: Ha kaxpgon
nep4yaTke ykasblBalOTCS YPOBHM €€ KCMNyaTaUMOHHbIX XapakTePUCTUK C COOTBETCTBYIOLLEN NMKTOrpaMMon. YPOBHU onpedeneHsl no nagoHn HoBom nepyatkn. *OHM criegytoT OT HU3KOro YpoBHS 3eKTMBHOCTY (YPOBEHD
1 unn A) o Hanbonee BbICOKOro ypoBHS (ypoBeHb 4 unu 5 nnn F cornacHo ctaHgapTy). 0 ykasbiBaeT, 4TO nepyatka MMeeT ypoBeHb 3 PEeKTUBHOCTM MEHbLLIE MUHUMAIbHOMO ANA AaHHOW OMacHOCTM Ans Nonb3oBaTens.
X 0bo3HayaeT, 4To nepyaTka He NpoLUuna UCNbITaHUIA UK, YTO METO UCTbITaHUA He NMOMHOCTBLI0 YAOBMNETBOPSIET KOHLENUUM NepyaTok unm matepmana. Yem Bbile paboune xapakTepUCTUKM NepyaTtok, TeMm Bonblue ux
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NpPON3BOANTENBHOCTL U CTENEHb COMPOTUBMAEHUS pUCKaM, ANs 3aLmThl OT KOTOPbIX OHU MPeAHa3HayYeHbl.  YPOoBHM pabounx xapakTepucTUK OCHOBLIBAKOTCA Ha pe3ynbTaTax nabopaTtopHbIX UCCMenoBaHuin, KOTopbie MOryT
He oTpaxaTb peasibHble YCoBUS Ha paboyem MecTe B CUMy BIMAHUSA UHbIX (DAKTOPOB, TakuMx Kak Temneparypa, wu3Hoc, uctupadue u 1.0. TR Markalama: «ISARETLERIN ACIKLAMASI: Uriiniin referansi =KKE'nin
tanimlanmasi:  Urlin isaretine bakin. Her Uriin igindeki bir etiketle. Bu etiket saglanan koruma tipiyle birlikte bagka bilgiler de igerir. (1) Uretici tanimlamasi / (2) KKE'nin tanimlanmasi/ (3) Olgl sistemi / (4) ile uyumluluk
bilgisi (piktogram CE) / (5) piktogramlar “I”: Kullanim éncesinde kullanim kitapgigini okuyun. / (6)Urtnin uygun oldugu normun numarasi (PART3) / *PERFORMANSLAR: Performans seviyeleri ve iligkili simgeler her
eldiven lzerinde belirtilmistir. Seviyeler yeni eldivenin avug icinden elde edilmistir. =En etkisizden (seviye 1 veya A) en etkiliye (standarda gore 4, 5 ya da F) dogru siralanmistir. 0 seviyesi, eldivenin performansinin kisi
basina disen minimum tehlikeden daha disik oldugunu goéstermektedir. X: eldivenin teste tabi tutulmadigini veya test ydnteminin eldiven tasarimi veya materyal nedeniyle gegersiz oldugunu gdstermektedir. Performans
artikga eldivenin dayaniklilik kapasitesi de karsi karsiya kaldigi risk oraninda artmaktadir. Performans seviyeleri laboratuvar ortaminda gerceklestirilen testlere dayanmasina ragmen bu testler sicaklik, agsinma, dagiima gibi
diger cesitli faktorlerin etkisinden dolayi gergek calisma ortami kosullaryla uyusmayabilir. ZH #Ric: ~RERFSHEE: FRilS =EPIRFIE: IFEains, S4aRE AERNRSIRR, FERRRER B &5 REME .
(1) #IEREIRBIS / (2) EPHRBIFS / (3) R4l / (4) FE (CENRE)/ (5) F5 “I" EERRIHSIRIERA. /| (6)FREMNITES (PART3)/ Mkt : HRAKFENEXNTEFSHCEENFEL, FFENELEXIIN
KFE, MNEEEEE (FERIZA) FEmtie (FRITGEF, BATHE) . 0 RRFENERSERIAENFIBHMRESLESR, X: RRRNFEHTRR, SIRBHBAEFUFRFEFESIM UL R, FEN
MRy, HIEHUE X B AYRe DRliEg, MREERUETREPIINSNRERAEMERE, DRRN—ERERE. B, MAERMRROFN LN KRR TFR&4, SL  Oznadevanje: +Piktogrammide
tahendus: referenca izdelka =ldentifikacija osebnega zascitnega sredstva (PPE): Glej oznaCevanje na izdelku Vsak izdelek je oznacen z notranjo oznako. Na oznaki je poleg drugih informacij naveden tip zasc¢ite (1)
Identifikacija proizvajalca / (2) Identifikacija osebnega za$citnega sredstva (PPE) / (3) Sistem velikosti / (4) usklajenost s ( piktogram CE) / (5) simboli “I”: Pred uporabo pozorno preberite navodilo. / (6)Stevilka norme,
s katero je izdelek usklajen (PART3) / *PERFORMANSE: Stopnje ucinkovitosti in povezani piktogrami so navedeni na vsaki rokavici. Pridobitev nivoja na dlani nove rokavice. =In segajo od manj ucinkovite (stopnja 1 ali
A) do najmocnejSe (stopnje 4 ali 5 v skladu s standardom). 0 pomeni, da so rokavice na najnizjem nivoju performans in da nudijo minimalno zas¢ito v primeru nevarnosti. X pomeni, da rokavice niso preskusene ali da
metoda preskuSanja ne ustreza koncepciji rokavic ali materialu. Bolj kot je visoka raven performansov, vecje in bolj odporne so rokavice na povezane rizike. Raven performansov temelji na rezultatih laboratorijskih
preskusov, ki vedno ne odrazajo dejanskih pogojev na delovnem mestu ( vplivov drugih dejavnikov kot so temperature, abrazije, obrabe in podobega).ET Mérgistus: Pomen piktogramov: toote kood =lIsikukaitsevahendi
andmed: Vttoote margistus. Iga toode on téhistatud sisemise andmesildiga. Sellel on mérgitud pakutava kaitse ttiip ja muud andmed. (1) Valmistaja logotitup / (2) Isikukaitsevahendi andmed / (3) Suurussusteem / (4)
(piktogramm CE) vastavuse marge / (5) piktogrammid “I”: Enne kasutamist lugege juhend Iabi. / (6)Number of standard, millele toode vastab (PART3) / =TOIMIVUSED : Igale kindale on margitud tugevusnaitajad ja
juurdekuuluv piktogramm. Kaitsetasemed on méddetud uute kinnaste peopesal. =Need ldhevad tdhususe kdige madalamast (1. voi A tase) kdige kdrgema tasemeni (4. vdi 5. vOi F tase vastavalt standardile). Tase 0
téhendab, et kinda kaitsevdime jaab allapoole vastava ohu kohta satestatud miinimumi. Méarge X tdhendab, et sdrmiku kohta ei ole vastavat katset teostatud v6i et antud sGrmikutele vastav test nende tegumoe voi materjali
téttu ei sobi. Mida k6rgem on toimivusaste, seda vastupidavam on kinnas &ratoodud riskile. Toimivusastmed p&hinevad laboratooriumitestidel, mis ei pruugi ilmtingimata kajastada tegelikke to6tingimusi ja mille kaigus
kontrollitakse toote vastupidavust erinevatele faktoritele nagu temperatuur, kulumine, purustusjéud jne.LV Markéjums: =Piktogramy reikSmé: atsauce uz aprikojumu =IAL identifikacija: Skatit produkta markéjumu Katra
ierice tiek parbaudita un markéta. Tas norada aizsardzibas veidu un citu informaciju. (1) RaZotaja identifikacija / (2) IAL identifikacija /_ (3) Izméru sistema / (4) norade, kas apliecina atbilstibu (CE piktogramma) / (5)
piktogrammas “I”: Pirms lietoSanas izlas't lietoSanas instrukciju. / (6)standarta, kurai aprikojums atbilst, numurs (PART3) / *MEHANISKAS IPASIBAS: Izturibas limenis un attieciga piktogramma ir attéloti uz katra cimda.
Limeni tiek sasniegti uz jauna cimda plaukstas puses. =Tie ir sakartoti no mazak efektiviem (limenis 1 vai A) [ldz vairak efektiviem (ITmenis 4 vai 5, vai F, atkariba no normas). 0 norada zemaku Iimeni cimdam, kas ir ka
minimums esoS$ajam individualajam riskam. X: norada uz to, ka cimdi nav testéti vai ka parbaudes metode neatzist cimda vai materiala koncepciju. Jo augstaki ir cimdu tehniskie raditaji, jo lielaka ir to izturiba pret paredzéto
risku. Tehnisko raditaju [imeni balstas uz laboratorija veikto izmégindjumu rezultatiem. Sie izméginajumi ne vienmér atspogulo realos apstaklus darba vieta, kurus var ietekmét tadi faktori ka temperatdra, abrazija, cimdu
nolietoanas pakape u.c.LT Zenklinimas: =Attélu nozime: nuoroda j gaminj =AAP identifikacija: Zr. gaminio Zenklinimg Kiekvienas gaminys identifikuojamas pagal viduje etikete. Joje nurodyta teikiama apsaugos rasis bei
kita informacija. (1) Gamintojo identifikavimas / (2) AAP identifikacija / (3) Dydziy sistema / (4) atitikimo Zyméjimas (CE piktograma) / (5) piktogramos “I”: Prie§ naudojimg bdtina perskaityti naudojimo instrukcijg. /
(6)normos, kurig atitinka gaminys, numeris (PART3) / "CHARAKTERISTIKOS: Susije eksploataciniy savybiy lygiai ir piktogramos yra pazymeétos ant kiekvienos pirstinés. Lygiai matyti naujos pirstinés delno srityje. =Jie
iSdéstyti nuo maziausio efektyvumo (1 ar A lygis) iki labiausiai efektyvaus (nuo 4 ar 5, ar F priklausomai nuo standarto). ,0" reiSkia, kad pirtiniy apsaugos lygis yra mazesnis uz minimaly konkre¢iam asmeniniam pavojui.
X* reiSkia, kad pirstinéms nebuvo atliktas bandymas arba, kad bandymo metodas netinka Siy pirstiniy konstrukcijai ar medziagai. Kuo didesné pirstiniy kokybé, tuo geriau jos padeda iSvengti atitinkamos rizikos. Kokybés
lygiai pagrjsti rezultatais, gautais po bandymy laboratorijoje, kurie nebdatinai atspindi realias darbo vietos sglygas, jvairiy kity veiksniy, tokiy kaip temperatiira, nusigramdymas, sugadinimas ir t. t., poveikj.SV Markning:
=Symbolernas betydelse: Produktens referens =Identifikation av personlig skyddsutrustning: Se produktmaérkning. Varje produkt &r identifierad med en etikett. Denna indikerar typen av skydd som erbjuds samt annan
information. (1) Tillverkarens beteckning / (2) Identifikation av personlig skyddsutrustning / (3) Storlekar / (4) Overensstammelse med (piktogram CE)/ (5) piktogrammen “I”: Lasa instruktionsbroschyren fére anvandning.
/" (6)Numren pa standarderna som produkten 6verstammer med (PART3)/ *EGENSKAPER: Pretandanivan och dithdrande piktogram finns markta pa varje handske. Nivaerna har tagits fran den nya handskens handflata.
=De ar ordnade fr&n de med lagst prestanda (niva 1 eller A) till de med hogst (niva 4 eller 5 eller F beroende pa standard). 0 anger att handsken har egenskaper som inte ar tillrackliga for personlig skyddsutrustning. X
:anger att handsken inte provats eller att provning utforts pa ett satt som ger fullgod utvardering av handsken och dess material. Ju hogre prestanda desto battre skydd mot relevanta risker. Prestandanivan baseras pa
tester som genomfors i laboratoriemiljé och aterspeglar darmed inte alltid verkligheten. Faktorer sdsom temperaturer, notning, bristning osv. skulle kunna paverka dessa resultat. DA Meerkning: -Betydning af piktogrammerne:
Produktreference =ldentifikation af personligt veernemiddel: Se produktmaerkningen. Hvert produkt er identificeret med en etiket.. Denne angiver beskyttelsestype samt andre informationer. (1) Identifikation af fabrikanten
! (2) Identifikation af personligt veernemiddel / (3) Starrelsessystem / (4) Angivelse af overensstemmelse med (CE-piktogram) / (5) piktogrammerne “I”: Lees brugervejledningen far ibrugtagning. / (6)Nummer pa den
norm, produktet er i overensstemmelse med, (PART3)/ =YDELSER: Ydeevneniveauer og det tilhgrende piktogram er markeret pa hver handske. Niveauerne er opnaet pa nye handskers handflade. =De gar fra det mindst
effektive (niveau 1 eller A) til det mest effektive (niveau 4 eller 5 eller F ifalge normen). 0 angiver, at handsken har et ydelsesniveau, der er mindre end det minimum, der er angivet for hver enkeltt fareklasse. X : Angiver,
at handsken ikke er efterpragvet, eller at prgvemetoden ikke synes at passe til handskernes eller materialets design. Jo hgjere ydelsen er, desto starre er handskens evne til at modsta de forbundne risici. Ydelsesniveauet
er baseret pa resultater af forsgg pa laboratorium, hvilket ikke ngdvendigvis afspejler de virkelige forhold pa arbejdsstedet, ud fra indflydelse fra diverse andre faktorer sdsom temperatur, afslibning, slid, etc...FI Merkinnat:
*SYMBOLIEN SELITYS: tuoteviite =Henkilésuiojaintunnus: Katso tuotemerkinnét. Jokaisessa tuotteessa on sisapuolella tuoteseloste. Tuoteselosteessa on ilmoitettu suojaustyyppi sekd muita tietoja. (1) Valmistajan
tunnistusmerkintd /  (2) Henkildsuiojaintunnus /  (3) Kokojarjestelma / (4) ilmoitus mukaisuudesta (CE-merkintd) / (5) kuvasymbolit “I”: Lue kayttdohjeet ennen kayttéa. / (6)standardit, joiden vaatimukset tuote tayttaa
(PART3) / =OMINAISUUDET: Kasineeseen on merkitty suorituskykytasot liittyvine kuvakkeineen. Tasot on maaritetty uusien kasineiden kdmmenosalle. =Luokitusjarjestys on minimisuojauksesta (taso 1 tai A)
maksimisuojaukseen (taso 4 tai 5 tai F, standardista riippuen). 0 tarkoittaa, etté k&sineen suojaustaso on minimitasoa alhaisempi kyseisen vaaran kohdalla. X: tarkoittaa, etté kasinetta ei ole testattu tai etti testausmenetelméa

ei sovellu kdsineen materiaalille tai suunniteltuun kayttotarkoitukseen. Mita korkeampi suojaustaso, sitd tehokkaammin kasine suojaa erilaisilta riskeiltd. Suojaustasoluokitus perustuu laboratoriokokeissa saatuihin tuloksiin,
jotka eivat erilaisten muiden tekijdiden (esim. lampétila, hankaus, kuluminen jne.) takia vélttamatté vastaa todellisia tydoloja.
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6 152 mm 160 mm
7 178 mm 171 mm
8 203 mm 182 mm
9 229 mm 192 mm
10 254 mm 204 mm
11 279 mm 215 mm
12 304 mm >215 mm
TR:Itlahatgi firma : Delta Plus Personnel Giyim ve Is Guvenligi ~ Ekipmanlari San. ve Tic. Ltd. $ti. Cobangesme
Mahallesi, Sanayi Caddesi No:58/A-B, Yenibosna, Bahgelievler/ Istanbul —
@ » ) \ Tirkiye.  Tel : +90 212 503 39 94
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BR: Importado e distribuido por: Delta Plus  Brasil — CNPJ:08.025.426/0001-01 — Rua Barao do Pirai, 111 Vila —
Lucia Sao Paulo SP 03145-010 — SAC: +5511-3103 1000 — deltaplusbrasil.com.br—
sac@deltaplusbrasil.com.br

CA N°: O numero do CA estd marcado na luva.

ENZEE:2016 .
ARG: Importador en Argentina: ESLINGAR S.A. Av. -
» Made in Amancio Alcorta 1647 (1283) C.A.B.A. — ARGENTINA-
— Para mayor informacion  visite: www.deltaplus.com.ar
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